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Antique sale 743 to be held on 23rd May of 2018

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 181
Not before 11am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 421
Not before 12.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 461
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 831
Not before 3pm

Rugs and Carpets 862
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Wednesday 23rd May 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 20% plus vat (24% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit card. Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A pair of Wemyss tapered candlesticks on square bases decorated with roses, painted and impressed marks,
30cm.  Retailed by T Goode & Co ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

2 A 19th Century Meissen figure of a child digging before pots of flowers  on a Rococo base printed and
impressed marks 13cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is some damage to the petals

3 A Royal Doulton figure - The Potter HN1493, 19cm £50-80

4 A Royal Worcester blue and white bulbous vase decorated with moored boats, the lid with flowers, 32cm
£50-80

The lip has been restored

5 A Wemyss style teapot decorated with cockerels Bon Jour, 20cm £40-60

6 A Royal Doulton figure - A Geisha HN387 by C J Noke, 26cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

7 A Wemyss spoon warmer in the form of a duck with impressed marks 20cm £30-50

The head has been restored and stuck

8 A Wemyss Ware waisted vase decorated with roses 15cm, 2 do. dishes 13cm and 10cm £30-50

All 3 items are damaged

9 A Moorcroft green ground columbine pattern plate, circa 1980 with impressed and printed signature marks
26cm £60-80

10 LALIQUE A Ceylan pattern opalescent vase decorated with budgerigars the based etched 'R LALIQUE,
FRANCE' circa 1924, 23.5cm h ( photo centre pages ) £2000-3000

11 A Lladro figure of a lady holding a basket 32cm £40-60

12 A Lladro figure of an angel 24.5cm £30-50

13 A Nao figure of a goose 33cm, a do. of a girl in a night dress 29cm and 1 of a girl holding a puppy 26cm
£30-50

14 Lalique, a Volutes pattern shallow bowl with bubble decoration, circa 1934, etched R LALIQUE FRANCE 26cm
£200-300

15 Lalique, a frosted and clear glass deer faun paperweight, etched Lalique France 8cm £50-80

16 Lalique, a Raisins pattern blue moulded glass tapered vase, circa 1928, pattern no. 1032 engraved R
LALIQUE FRANCE 16cm ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

17 Lalique, an opalescent glass paperweight in the form of a kneeling naked lady etched  R Lalique France 8cm
£150-200

18 Lalique, a frosted and clear glass deer faun paperweight, Lalique France 8cm £50-80

19 Lalique, a moulded blue Chamois pattern glass baluster vase, circa 1931, etched R LALIQUE FRANCE 12cm
h ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

20 Lalique, an Ondines pattern opalescent shallow bowl decorated with naked ladies, pattern no 3003, circa 1921,
etched capital mark R LALIQUE FRANCE, 28cm diam £800-1200

21 Lalique, a green glass paperweight in the form of a sitting frog 6cm h, etched R Lalique France £50-80

22 Lalique, a green glass paperweight in the form of a sitting frog, etched Lalique France 6cm h £50-80

Page 2/40



23 Lalique, a green glass paperweight in the form of a sitting frog, etched Lalique France 5cm w £50-80

24 A Swarovski Crystal pineapple with gilt leaves designed by Max Schreck 010044/7507105001 boxed 1981 8
1/2cm £80-120

25 A Swarovski Crystal birds nest no.013842/7470050000 1987, 5cm, boxed £30-50

26 A Swarovski Crystal figure - Reindeer by Anton Hirzinger 214821/7475000602 1997 boxed  9cm £70-120

27 A Swarovski Crystal Tulip Blue 606546 2002, 9cm, a do. Yellow Tulip by Keiko Arai 657110/9460200004 2004,
9cm boxed £20-30

28 A Swarovski Crystal Water Lily candle holder by Max Schreck 011867/7600124000 1985 8cm boxed £40-60

29 A Swarovski Crystal Anna jewel box with yellow hearts by Edith Mair 666890/7400200405 2004 6cm boxed
£25-45

30 A Swarovski Crystal swan - Centenary by Anton Hirzinger 1874077633100000 1995 5cm boxed £25-45

31 A Swarovski Crystal angel 2000/2004 243453/9443200001, 2000, 7.5cm boxed £25-45

32 A Swarovski Crystal Poodle, large standing by Adi Stocker 167571/7619000003 1992 5.5cm boxed £30-50

33 A Swarovski Crystal Angel by Adi Stocker 194761/74750006000 1995 9cm boxed £60-90

34 A Swarovski Crystal Hermit Crab by Heinz Tabertshofer 671837/76440000012 2005 5cm boxed £25-45

35 A Swarovski Crystal Journeys Windmill 266301/9461000013 2001 7cm boxed £30-50

  The sails are detached

36 A Swarovski Crystal aeroplane by Adi Stocker 152111/7473000002 1990 7.5cm  boxed £30-50

37 A Swarovski Crystal Cobra by  Heinz Tabertshofer 243979/760300000 2000 7cm boxed £40-60

38 A Swarovski Crystal Bear Brother by Elisabeth Adamer 866407/9100000058 2006 5cm boxed £30-50

39 A Swarovski Crystal Butterfly Fish with long nose by Heinz Tabertshofer 666567/7644000011 2005 9cm boxed
£30-50

40 A Swarovski Crystal Sailboat by Gabriele Stamey 183269/7473000004 1994 10cm boxed £50-80

41 A Swarovski Crystal group of grapes with gilt decoration 011864/7509150070 16cm boxed £70-90

42 A Swarovski Crystal Beaver Mother by  Adi Stocker 164637/7616000001 1992 8cm  boxed £20-40

43 A Swarovski Crystal Cheetah with high tail by Michael Stamey 183225/761000001 1994 10cm  boxed £90-120

44 A Swarovski Crystal figure of Pegasus by Adi Stocker 216327/7400098000 1998 12cm boxed £100-140

45 A Swarovski Crystal figure of a Paradise Belyaka Toucan on a metal stand 8cm together with a do, Swarovski
Crystal Memories book timepiece and a Beswick Kingfisher £50-80

The Toucans beak has come unstuck

46 A Swarovski Crystal Saxophone by Martin Zendron 211728/7477000007 1997, 8cm boxed £26-36

48 A Royal Copenhagen figure of 2 goslings 9cm and a B & G figure of an owl 11.5cm £30-50

49 A Royal Doulton figure - Daisy May HN1656 15.5cm £80-120

The flowers have minor chips

50 A Royal Doulton figure - French Peasant HN2075 24cm £70-90

51 An early Greek urn decorated with mythical figures 29cm £150-200

There is some loss of enamel

52 A Royal Doulton figure - Spring Flowers HN1807 18.5cm £70-90

53 A Royal Doulton figure - Pantalettes HN1362 19cm £70-90

54 A Swarovski Crystal Toadstools by Adi Stocker 119206/7472030000 1989, 3cm together with a penguin by
Max Schreck 010027/7661033000 1985 boxed 3 cm £20-40

55 A Whitefriars turquoise nobbly cylindrical vase 19cm £30-50

56 A Swarovski Crystal picture frame Kris Bear by Martin Zendron 1997 no.214805/7506000002, 1997, 14cm,
boxed £30-50
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57 A Continental green glass enamelled ewer with plated mounts depicting the crest of The Cape of Good Hope
26cm £30-50

58 A modern Moorcroft limited edition oviform vase decorated with owls no.53/100, dated 2010 37cm, boxed
£300-500

59 A Swarovski Crystal calf 905776/9100000089 2008 by Edith Mair 6cm, boxed £30-40

60 Two Swarovski Crystal polar bear cubs 108774/91000000310 2011 by Anton Hirzinger 7cm, boxed £80-120

61 Two Swarovski Crystal mandarin ducks with base 858736/9100000040 2006 by Anton Hirzinger 5cm boxed
£60-80

62 A Swarovski Crystal Pierrot 1999 230586/7400099000 by Adi Stocker boxed 19cm £80-120

63 A Swarovski Crystal Kris Bear 2007 sitting on a drum 905208/9400000136 by Heinz Tabertshofer 3cm and
Journeys Chinese Junk 272708/9461000015 2001 boxed £70-90

64 A Swarovski Crystal Kris Bear with You, heart behind him 905386/9400000149 2008 by Elizabeth Adamer 4cm
and Kris Bear A Gift for You 905788/9400000162 2008 by Peter Heidegger 4cm boxed £60-80

65 A Swarovski Crystal Kris Bear Your Big Day 905791/9400000164 2008 and Kris Bear International
884451/9400000114 2007 by Heinz Tabertshofer 5cm boxed £70-90

66 A Swarovski Crystal sea lion baby 221120/7661000004 1998 by Michael Stamey 5cm and tortoises baby a set
of 2 220960/7632000002 1998 by Edith Mair 2.5cm boxed £40-60

67 A Swarovski Crystal Journeys light house gold 253445/9461000012 2000 7cm and Journeys Courage gold
220496/9461000002 1999 boxed £80-120

68 A Swarovski Crystal group of chicks 014824/7676020003 1988 by Gabriele Stamey and a Swarovski Crystal
butterfly (large) with rhodium antena 001002/7639055000 1982 6cm, boxed £50-75

69 A Swarovski Crystal reindeer 214821/7475000602 1997 by Anton Hirzinger on stand, 9cm boxed £60-80

70 A Swarovski Crystal owlet 188386/7636000001 1995 by Anton Hirzinger 2 1/2cm and a duck mini swimming
012531/7665037000 1986 by Adi Stocker 3cm boxed £40-60

71 A Swarovski Crystal goldfish (mini) 202103/7644000002 1996 by Michael Stamey and do. fox (mini sitting)
014955/7677045000 1998 by Adi Stocker 3cm boxed £40-60

72 A Swarovski Crystal fox (mini) prowling 014956/7677055000 1988 by Adi Stocker 4cm, do. terrier
158416/7619000002 1990 by Adi Stocker 4cm boxed £40-60

73 A Swarovski Crystal cockerel 014497/7674045000 1987 by Gabriele Stamey 5cm and do. goldfish (mini)
202103/7644000002 1996 by Michael Stamey 4cm  boxed £35-55

74 A pair of Victorian black glazed gilt decorated cockerels 29cm £30-50

75 A Royal Doulton figure - Votes for Women HN2816 24cm, a Herend 2 light candle stick 27cm, a similar do.
22cm £30-50

76 Ten Waterford Crystal champagne flutes 24cm £80-120

77 A Lladro figure of a clown playing a saxophone 5471 23cm £30-50

78 A Waterford Crystal wine cooler 13cm £30-50

79 Six Waterford Crystal Colleen hock glasses 18cm £60-80

80 A Royal Doulton stoneware hunting mug 13cm, 4 do. jugs and an Ashtead Pottery jug of Stanley Baldwin by
Percy Metcalfe £40-60

81 A pair of Victorian style lustre spaniels 21cm £24-44

82 A Limoges style 2 handled vase and cover with acanthus decoration 49cm £30-50

83 A Russian figure of a reclining tiger 32cm, a do. of a leopard 18cm, an otter 22cm and a ferret 20cm £40-60

84 A German blue glazed jug and lid decorated with figures 37cm £30-40

The lid and base are chipped
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85 A Studio glass yellow dish 20cm, a purple vase 13cm and a red glass dish 21cm £30-40

86 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware heart shaped box 12cm, 6 other boxes and 4 dishes £30-50

87 Six Waterford Crystal brandy balloons £50-80

88 Four Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern wine glasses £40-60

89 Four Waterford Crystal tapered wine glasses 17cm £40-60

90 A Stuart Crystal tapered vase 34cm £30-50

91 A Lladro figure of a clown balloon seller 17cm, a do. of a girl with piglet 17cm £30-50

92 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal liqueur glasses with hobnail decoration £30-50

93 A Nao figure of a seated angel 10cm. do. of a flamenco dancer 24cm and a female violinist 27cm £30-40

94 A 19th Century green glass wine bottle 25cm and 4 others £30-50

95 A Lladro figure of a girl sitting on a pouffe 20cm £30-50

96 A pair of Wedgwood green Jasper urns 8cm, 2 vases, 2 urns, pair of candlesticks, candlestick, 4 boxes and 6
dishes £30-50

97 An Art Glass  polychrome flared neck vase 24cm £30-50

98 A Lladro matt figure of a reclining girl with bird 2251 36cm £40-60

99 A Lladro figure of a girl reading a book 5000 36cm £40-60

100 Six Waterford Crystal sherry glasses 11cm £40-60

101 Six Waterford Crystal tapered sherry glasses 13cm £40-60

102 A Waterford Crystal octagonal cut decanter and stopper 24cm £30-50

103 A Royal Doulton part tea set decorated with thistles by P Curnock comprising 6 tea cups and 6 saucers £30-50

104 A Royal Doulton cut glass spirit decanter and stopper 23cm and 2 others £30-50

105 A Lladro matt figure of an angel with snail 2214 15cm £30-40

106 A Lladro group of a girl feeding 2 geese from a basket of vegetables 4849 23cm £30-50

107 A Lladro figure of a girl feeding geese from a basket 1306 23cm £30-50

108 A collection of Royal Doulton Snowman figures - Piano DS13 9cm, Pianist DS12 11cm, Highland DS7 12cm,
Cellist DS17 13cm, Cowboy DS6 11cm, Cymbal Player DS14 13cm, Bass Drummer DS9 13cm, Drummer
DS15 14cm, Violinist DS11 13cm, Flautist DS10 13cm and Trumpeter Snowman DS16 13cm £40-60

109 A crystal glass pedestal bowl 10cm, a purple glass vase 20cm and a pedestal bowl 15cm £30-50

110 A Beswick jug decorated Falstaff Myself and Skirted Page, Merry Wives of Windsor 20cm £30-50

111 A Royal Copenhagen commemorative mug 1775-1975 14cm, 3 Richard Guyatt mugs 1953, 1873 and 1977
and a 1937 ditto £30-50

112 A Royal Crown Derby Royal Garden tea and coffee set comprising 6 coffee cans, 6 tea cups, 6 small saucers,
6 large saucers, a sugar bowl, cream jug, milk jug and 2 sandwich plates £50-80

113 A suite of Stuart Crystal Shaftesbury cut glass tableware comprising 2 brandy balloons, 7 champagne flutes, 7
small wine glasses, 6 large wines £50-75

114 Dusica Savic Benghiat, a painted ceramic plaque "Red Angel From Pompeii" contained in a gilt metal frame
30cm x 24cm £35-55

115 A cut glass spirit decanter and stopper 25cm, 4 others and a paperweight £30-50

116 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern bulldog paperweight with silver stopper 9cm £30-50

117 A Royal Crown Derby bird paperweight with silver stopper 8cm, a do. of spotty clown 8cm (no stopper) £30-40

118 A pair of early 20th Century green pottery jardinieres by Clement Massier Pottery Golfe Juan, impressed
marks 33cm diam 38cm £150-200
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119 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 6 coffee cups and saucers, 6 tea
cups and saucers, teapot, coffee pot, boxed spoons, cake slice, cake knife, fork and jam spoon, 12 small
plates, 8 medium plates, 8 dinner plates, 8 soup bowls, sauce boat, 2 sauce boat stands, 2 sugar bowls, a
cream jug, milk jug, 2 tureens and covers, an oval meat plate, 2 tier cake stand and a sandwich plate £150-200

121 A Minton Grasmere part coffee and dinner service comprising 12 coffee cans, 12 saucers, teapot, coffee pot, 2
milk jugs, sugar bowl, slop bowl, 12 small plates, 12 medium plates, 12 dinner plates, 12 soup bowls, 2 meat
plates, 4 tureens and covers, 12 dessert bowls £100-150

122 A Royal Doulton Pillar Rose tea and dinner service comprising 9 tea cups, 12 saucers, 2 tea pots (1af), milk 
jug, sugar bowl and slop bowl, 12 small plates, 12 medium plates, 12 large plates, 12 dessert bowls, 12 soup
bowls, 2 sauceboats and stands, a vegetable dish, 3 tureens and covers, 3 meat plates £30-50

123 Three part tea services - Royal Albert Moss Rose comprising 4 coffee cups, 4 tea cups, 6 saucers, 4 small
plates, 8 medium plates, sandwich plate, cream jug and sandwich plate, Royal Albert Autumn Roses with 6 tea
cups and saucers, 6 small plates and a Royal Albert Brigadoon tea set with 2 tea cups and saucers, 4 dessert
bowls, 2 small plates, 2 medium plates, 2 large plates and 2 dinner plates £40-60

124 A Chinese green glazed baluster vase table lamp 40cm £30-50

125 A Chinese blue and white baluster vase table lamp 34cm £30-50

126 A pair of Chinese Sang de Beouf style baluster vase table lamps with hardwood mounts 30cm £80-120

127 A pair of crackle glazed baluster vase table lamps with hardwood mounts 30cm £30-50

128 An early 20th Century Chinese Imari charger decorated with exotic birds and flowers 48cm £130-160

129 Two large 20th Century famille rose style baluster vases and covers with lion finials and panels of figures and
birds 86cm h £80-120

130 A pair of Chinese antique style Imari baluster vases and covers decorated with galleons 26cm £30-50

131 A pair of 20th Century Imari baluster vases decorated with panels of flowers and birds 40cm £30-50

132 A 19th Century circular Cantonese bowl and cover decorated with panels of figures and insects 27cm £70-90

The lid has been restored but the bowl is otherwise in good condition.

133 Three Imari style fluted plates 22cm, a famille rose bowl and 2 Imari dishes £30-50

The famille rose bowl has a chip to the rim and some wear to the decoration inside. It is otherwise in good
condition.

134 A Chinese prunus plate 27cm, 3 prunus vases, a prunus ginger jar and cover, a blue and white baluster vase
and cover and a bottle vase £30-50

The baluster vase is stuck and the last item is cracked

135 A Chinese blue and white moon flask with lion handles and floral decoration 26cm, a blue and white plate and
a do. baluster vase £30-50

The 1st item is cracked and the last item is stuck

136 A Japanese Satsuma tea set decorated with wisteria and birds comprising teapot, lidded sugar bowl, milk jug,
2 tea cups and saucers £30-50

1 saucer is cracked and 1 is chipped

137 A famille rose ginger jar decorated with HoHo amongst flowers with hardwood cover 25cm, a yellow ground
polychrome ginger jar and cover decorated with flowers 17cm, a Cantonese miniature teapot decorated with
birds 7cm and a Chinese ochre and gilt deep bowl decorated with dragons with 6 character mark 9cm £80-120

The last item has a restored lip

138 An 18th Century Chinese famille rose plate with armorial 22cm, a Samson do. 25cm and 2 armorial plates
25cm £40-60

The 1st and 2nd items are cracked and the last 2 items are scratched
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139 An 18th Century Chinese famille rose plate decorated with ducks 23cm, a famille rose plate decorated with
flowers 33cm £50-75

140 A pair of Chinese blue and white crackle glazed ginger jars and covers with prunus decoration 25cm £40-60

1 lid is stuck

141 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese chargers decorated with a figure and deer enclosed in a floral, bamboo
and tree border 37cm £50-80

142 A pair of late 19th Century Chinese famille vert oviform vases decorated with stylised flowers 19cm £28-48

Both are restored

143 Two 19th Century Imari plates decorated with flowers 30cm £30-50

144 A modern Moorcroft "Toadstool Carnival" pattern square box and cover, designed by Emma Bossons 164/200
dated 2009, 11cm, boxed £50-75

145 A Lladro clown 5813 17cm £28-38

146 A Chinese turquoise glazed two handle table lamp 30cm £30-40

147 A Lladro rabbit holding a carrot 588 17cm £28-38

148 A Lladro group of a swan and cygnets 5722 15cm £28-38

149 A Lladro cat with a mouse on its tail 9 1/2 cm £20-30

150 A Lladro rabbit by a log 4773 8cm £28-38

151 A Lladro group of a family of polar bears by a hole in the ice 1443 16cm £30-40
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

181 A 19th Century style gilt and pressed metal table lamp raised on a square base with hoof feet 23cm h, the
shade 34cm diam. £40-60

182 A circular "Persian" embossed copper and white metal charger decorated a hunting scene 58 1/2cm £60-80

183 A Rotary Type (Norwegian Pattern) Fog Horn contained ply wood case 37cm x 55cm x 21cm £60-80

184 A pair of table lamps in the form of tea canisters complete with shades 40cm h x 26cm diam. £80-120

185 A circular "Persian" embossed charger decorated a mounted huntsman and animals 61cm diam. and 1 other
embossed brass charger decorated figures and animals 61cm diam. £60-80

186 A pair of gilt and black polished metal table lamps with shades, raised on square bases with bun feet, 72cm h x
14cm x 14cm £50-80

187 A cylindrical embossed brass twin handled jardiniere/coal bin with lion mask handles 37cm h x 36cm diam,
£40-60

188 A Victorian style brass finished adjustable standard lamp with Corinthian brass capital and reeded column
raised on a square base with paw feet 124cm h x 39cm w x 40cm d £50-70

There is slight denting to the column

189 A pair of gilt metal table lamps in the form of lidded urns 30cm h x 10cm diam. £40-60

190 A Victorian glass dome 59cm h x 40cm diam. (no base) £80-120

191 A Victorian style brass finished adjustable standard lamp with Corinthian capital, reeded column, raised on a
square base with paw feet 114cm h x 36cm w x 37cm d £50-70

192 A rare Hardy No.3 Golden Sprat Crocodile fishing lure in original cardboard box £30-50

193 A rare Hardy fishing spinner bait in original cardboard box, unused £30-50

194 A rare Hardy 5" swallowtail fishing lure £24-44

195 A rare Hardy wake fishing lure £30-50

196 An early Horn minnow circa 1880, together with a Green's spiral minnow £24-44

197 A Grace and Young "The Avon Royal" course trotting fishing reel £24-44

198 Two Edwardian leather salmon and trout fishing fly wallets and contents £30-50

199 A Hardy Perfect 3 7/8" fly reel with agate line guard, smooth brass foot, for trout or light salmon fishing, circa
1927 together with a Hardy pouch £50-80

200 A Hardy 1920's cylindrical black japanned cast tin together with 2 Wheatley fishing fly boxes £40-60

201 An Abu Ambassador 6500 CT Mag Elite beach casting fishing reel, boxed and with paperwork £30-50

202 A rare Abu 2100 Sports Bite casting fishing reel £30-50

203 A Hardy Super Silex 4" spin/slash casting fishing reel, circa 1930 £40-60

204 A rare Hardy Silex No.2 3 1/2" spinning/casting fishing reel "Trapped foot strap over tensioner" circa 1928
£30-50

205 An Air Flo black switch no.7/8 fly fishing reel with 4 spools plus line in maker's pouch £30-50

206 Four vintage brass fishing reels - a 3" crank wind, a 2 1/4", a 2 1/2" and a 3" and a 3 1/2" plate wind reel with
horn handle £50-75

207 A quantity of fishing fly boxes and wallets with contents of flies £24-44

208 An Alcocks steel centre pin sea fishing reel 6", 3 Alcocks aerial bakelite sea fishing reels, a Halo do. and 3
other reels £30-50

209 Five brass and wooden star back centre pin fishing reels and 9 other wooden centre pin fishing reels £30-50

211 Two split cane spinning fishing rods 8'2" (2 pieces) and 9' 1" (3 pieces) £24-44
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212 A Hardy 15' salmon fishing rod with 2 tips, complete with original bag £30-50

213 A Carter & Co. 8'6" 3 piece split cane trout fishing rod with 2 tips and ferrule stoppers £30-50

214 A rare Alcocks Viking 10'6" float fishing rod with ferrule stoppers, cane built £30-50

215 An early Hardy 10'6" trout fishing rod with 2 tips, contained in original bag £30-50

216 A Farlows of London 10' trout fishing rod with 2 tips contained in original bag £30-50

217 A rare F T Williams whole cane float/match fishing rod "The King" with spliced centre and tip sections £40-60

218 Four split cane fishing rods contained in a cardboard tube £24-44

219 A Sharpes of Aberdeen 9' split cane spinning fishing rod together with a Bennett of Sheffield 8' split cane
spinning rod £24-44

220 A Black Seal split cane Avon 3 section fishing rod 10'6" in a cloth bag £24-44

221 H E Leonard, a 3 piece split cane fly fishing rod by Leonard & Mills contained in a bag and tube £40-60

222 A Davanney 10'6" spinning fishing rod with detachable butt £30-50

223 A Farlows of London Victorian 18' 3 piece salmon fly  fishing rod, circa 1880, £30-50

224 A Hardy gold medal 15' split cane fly fishing rod complete with bag £30-50

225 A Hardy graphic deluxe 15'4" 3 piece salmon fly fishing rod in cloth bag £30-50

226 A Hardy 7' split cane fishing rod "The Wan-less spinning rod" rated 6lbs £40-60

227 A Hardy split cane 9' fly fishing rod "The Phantom" 9' no.6 weight line, in correct bag £30-50

228 A Forrest of Kelso Victorian 18' salmon fishing rod with 2 tips and cloth bag, circa 1880 £30-50

229 A William Garden, a Victorian 14' spliced salmon fishing rod, circa 1880 £30-50

230 A rare Alcocks combination fishing rod in correct bag £30-50

231 A Hardy 9'6" fibre glass spinning fishing rod "The Fibrillate Spinning" £24-44

232 A Bruce Walker 15' carbon heavy duty no. 10/11 lines salmon fishing rod £30-50

233 A Bruce Walker 16' no. 9/10 line carbon fibre salmon fishing rod £30-50

234 A Vortex "The Royal" 3 piece 10'6" fishing rod and a Sovereign 8' 2 piece rod, both contained in original bags
£30-50

235 A Hardy split cane salmon fishing rod "The Greesed Line Rod" with 2 tips and ferrule stoppers  in correct bag
£40-60

236 A Hardy graphite 10' spinning fishing rod in cloth bag £30-50

237 A Normark Gold Medal 10' carbon fibre twin section fly fishing rod £30-50

238 A pair of Danish Tonos bronze Art Deco plaques decorated fairy tale scenes 20cm, the reverse marked Tonos
Aegte Bronce Made in Denmark £40-60

239 A Japanese niello cigarette case the interior signed and marked K24 12cm x 8cm (some corrosion) together
with 4 other Japanese cigarette cases, a turned brass candlestick 18cm and a cylindrical inkwell 4cm x 5cm
£30-50

240 An ostrich egg, a turned wooden Police truncheon 41cm (split to the body) and a mother of pearl and fabric fan
(1 stick f) £20-40

241 A Sunridge 12' Skorpio feeder carbon fibre fishing rod and 1 other £20-40

242 A Chinese jade brush washer in the form of a fisherman seated before a basket decorated with a crab holding
a fish in his hand, 10.5cm £50-100

This lot has a small chip to the fish's dorsal fin but is otherwise in good condition.

243 Archibald Knox for Liberty a 3 handled pewter butter dish with green glass liner, the base marked English
Pewter by Liberty & Co 0162 2 together with an associated spoon 4.5cm h x 12cm diam. ( photo centre pages
) £150-200
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244 An Erhard and Sohne Art Nouveau gilt metal and rosewood rectangular twin handled casket decorated with
scrolling flowers and leaves with hinged lid, plush interior, the key in the form of a standing lion stamped E S
6cm x 12cm w x 9cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

245 A Victorian hexagonal glass inkwell with metal lid together with an Art Nouveau 2 bottle inkwell the base
marked Ges Gesch with 2 associated ceramic inkwells to the interior £24-44

246 A Regency gilt metal inkwell in the form of a classical urn, the finial in the form of a seated cherub raised on a
marble base 13cm h x 8cm £40-60

The urn is loose from the base. The inkwell has a metal liner and the lid is not hinged.

247 A curios Victorian glass dice shaker contained under a glass dome 13cm h x 12cm diam., an Alum Bay glass
sculpture contained in a bell shaped receptacle 17cm x 8cm, a circular prismatic compass 4cm and various
curios £40-60

248 A Russian black lacquered cylindrical jar and cover 1cm x 2cm and a lozenge shaped trinket box with hinged
lid 4cm x 4cm x 3.5cm £30-50

249 A chain mail reticule purse 6cm x 6cm £26-36

250 A collection of 24 Match Box series model commercial vehicles, boxed, comprising no. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 x 2 (1
unboxed), 7, 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27 and 35, together with a Charbens
miniature series no.7 Panhard ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

251 Two sets of Britains Soldiers, Regiments of All Nations - no.44 The Queens Bays (2nd Dragoon of Guards)
boxed £80-120

252 Two sets of Britains Soldiers, Regiments of All Nations figures no.8 - Fourth Queens Own Hussars and  no.
276 - The Twelfth Royal Lancers (Prince of Wales), boxed £80-120

253 Two sets of Britains Soldiers, Regiments of all Nations, no.36 The Royal Sussex Regiment and no.76 The
Middlesex Regiment, boxed £80-120

254 Two sets of Britains soldiers, Regiments of all Nations, no. 8 The Fourth Queens Own Hussars and no.30
Drums and Bugles, boxed £70-100

Drum Major's hand is f

255 A sets of Britains Soldiers, Regiments of all Nations, no.39 Royal Horse Artillery with Gun and Escort complete
with field gun, limber, 1 other officer, a horseman (body missing) and traces, boxed ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

256 A set of Britains Soldiers, Regiments of all Nations, no.28 Royal Artillery Mountain Gunners boxed ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

257 A set of Britains figures - no. 1554 Royal Canadian Mounted Police unboxed, 1 arm loose £40-60

258 A Britains figure no. 2065 HM Queen Elizabeth Colonel in Chief Grenadier Guards mounted on Burmese (arm
f), boxed, a Britains sentry box no.329 complete with sentry (rifle f) and top flap of box missing, do. no. 1639
Range Finder, a Timpo figure Knight in armour boxed and 4 other Timpo historical figures £50-75

259 A Dinky Super Toy no.661 Recovery Truck boxed, do. 662 10 Ton Army Truck boxed, a Dinky Meccano 621 3
Ton Army Truck boxed (flaps to box damaged), do. 626 Military Ambulance boxed, do. 692 5.5 Medium Gun
boxed (flaps to box damaged) and do. 697 25 Pound Field Gun Set £80-120

260 A collection of pre-war Dinky Toys including A Light Tank 152A, a model of a 151A Medium Tank, 161 Anti
Aircraft Gun and Trailer and 152B Reconnaissance Car £60-90

261 A Dinky 660 Tank Transporter boxed (box written on) and 5 other Dinky military vehicles - 651 Centurion Tank,
670 Armoured Car, 673 Scout Car (wheels damaged), 674 Austin Champ and 676 Armoured Personnel
Carrier £60-80
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262 A Brimtoy pocket toy omnibus complete with key and original packing (flaps to box damaged), a Dinky Super-
guy flat bed lorry, a Dinky Massey Harris tractor, do. Halesowen Farm trailer, do. hay rake, plough?, 10 Dinky
road signs, a Matchbox Series no.58 Girder Truck £40-60

263 A Britains 4.7 Naval Gun no.1264 (some corrosion to the breach) boxed, a Britains Royal Artillery Gun no.1292
(some corrosion to the breach) boxed (box slightly damaged), together with 2 other Britains field guns £50-75

264 Taylor and Barrett, a Lama Cart Ride complete with lama, cart and keeper, boxed (foot step to the cart is
damaged) together with a Zoo Series Elephant Ride no.13 comprising elephant, seat, keeper and 2 figures
and a Dinky no.751 lawn mower £50-75

265 A collection of  pressed lead "Cinderella" figures comprising horse and carriage, 20 soldiers, 13 standing
gentleman, 14 lady dancers, 11 gentleman dancers, 2 gentleman dance callers, a standing queen, 3 standing
lady figures and a figure of a lady with train and attendant (f) ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

266 A tin plate model of a self propelled steam locomotive, body marked GR £80-120

The body is corroded in places and there is some damage

267 A Hornby OO gauge British Railways tank engine, do. diesel and dock authority diesel locomotive £40-60

268 Approximately 46 various lead figures including 16 Mounted Cavalrymen, 19 Infantry Men, brass cannon,
figures of horses £60-80

269 Forty painted lead figures of infantrymen and 9 other painted lead figures "Camp Life" comprising 3 camp fires
(1f), the card game, standing lady and gentleman, carolling soldiers and 3 other figures £50-75

270 A Chad Valley model of RMS Queen Mary boxed £30-50

271 A set of wooden Non Plus Ultra 55 dominoes cased, a wooden building block set cased, a Lotto set cased, a
New Game The Princes Quest, a set of Chas Goodall & Sons remembrance playing cards, complete, used
and worn in places, a Laurel Dumbbell razor and 1 vol. "The True Story of Dick Whittington" etc £30-50

272 A Victorian porcelain headed doll with kid body and jointed legs £80-120

273 A yellow Merrythought teddybear with articulated limbs 29cm £50-75

Some wear to the pads

274 A Triang Mimic table top train set boxed £30-50

275 A quantity of various green and red Meccano contained in a plywood box with hinged lid together with
instructions for a Meccano No.1a accessory outfit, do. No.5 outfit and various other Meccano instructions
£30-50

276 Three boxed sets of Corgi Royal Mail vehicle 1940-1970's CP99145, CP99116, CP99136 together with 8 other
Corgi Royal Mail vehicles, a Lledo model lifeboat, do. Victoria Wine Co. delivery van and a Corgi Morris Minor
£30-50

277 A green metal box containing various Meccano motors and a collection of green, red and yellow Meccano
contained a plastic case £30-50

278 A Hornby Dublo electric train set EDP15 passenger train Silver King £30-50

279 A Hornby model train set RS.613 Steam Freight Set, together with an H&M Victor transformer, various items of
rolling stock and track £24-44

280 A quantity of green and blue Meccano including various nuts, washers etc contained in a rectangular plywood
case £30-50

281 A "The Prince's Quest" board game board from the late 19th Century,  a Fishponds game and a Mattel metal
jack in the box etc £40-60

282 A Victorian wooden double sided figure of a horse with articulated legs together with 2 wooden figures of
standing minstrels and a Pelham puppet boxed £30-50
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283 Of motoring interest, a vintage Nurburg-Ring enamelled radiator badge, the reverse marked GES.GESCH (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

284 A miniature brass and steel plane 3cm £40-50

285 A Victorian sword stick with 63cm Toledo steel blade £80-120

There is some light corrosion to the blade

286 A Queens Westminster Rifle Volunteers Officer's forage cap complete with hackle by W Carter & Co. 56 Pall
Mall London, some very light moth, together with 2 ditto swagger sticks marked 16th Battalion The Queen's
Westminster Rifles ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

287 A German First World War Pickelhaube complete with helmet plate (chin strap missing) ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

Helmet plate is missing a sceptre to the right hand claw

288 Two French Adrian patent helmets both with brass plaques marked Soldat De La Grande Guerre 1914-1918
£80-120

Both brass plaques are loose and there are some slight dents to the helmets

289 A German steel helmet £80-120

The liner is missing and there are some rust and holes

290 A gun sight, a Continental metal water bottle and a pair of spurs £40-60

291 A large brass shell case 70cm £50-80

292 A short French bayonet with 25cm blade, both blade and scabbard marked C4099 £40-60

293 Three canon balls 9cm diam. £60-90

294 A large brass shell case 70cm £50-75

295 Three Argentine Boleadoras £30-50

296 Eskilstuna, a Swedish barrel knife marked P.Ho.Mberg Eskilstuna Sweden, a Metropolitan patent Police
whistle, a Dunhill cigarette holder marked Denicotea and various other curios £30-50

297 Two pairs of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses together with a pair of French opera glasses marked
Lemaire Fabt Paris together with 2 19th Century bleeding knives contained in a leather case £30-50

298 A 16th/17th Century German bronze holy water bucket, the top marked JVST VS-ET-PALMA.FLOREBIT 1551
18cm h x 11cm diam. ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

299 A 17th/18th Century wrought iron rush light holder, raised on an oak base 29cm h x 10cm £80-120

300 An 18th Century circular brass kettle with swing handle 29cm h x 18cm £30-50

Slight dent to base

301 After Auguste Moreau, a club shaped bronze vase supported by a figure of a seated cherub raised on a
shaped red marble base 31cm x 9cm x 9cm £40-60

There is a chip to the base

302 A 19th Century ebonised Tramp Art model chair 17cm x 12cm x 10cm, do. cradle 15cm x 26cm x 13cm and an
easel 45cm h x 24cm w x 12cm £50-75

303 An African style circular basket with cover 43cm h x 20cm diam. £30-50

304 A WMF Art Nouveau polished metal twin handled vase decorated classical scenes, the base marked 304,
raised on an out swept base, 32cm h x 13cm w x 10cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

305 Three 18th/19th Century coopered barrels 20cm h x 12cm, 20cm x 10cm and 19cm x 14cm diam. £60-80

306 An African oval shield 51cm x 30cm, an African double edge dagger with 18cm blade and 4 other ethnic items
£30-50

307 Of Railway interest, a copper railway warning horn marked Zasm R & Z together with a Crewsaver bronze
fisherman's anchor 31cm x 23cm £40-60
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308 A 19th Century waisted brass pail with polished steel handle marked MP 30cm h x 29cm diam. £40-60

309 A pair of Victorian white painted cast iron pricket candlesticks with circular sconces, the body of bulbous
reeded form and raised on a square base 103cm h x 28cm diam. ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

310 After F.Fuchs, a bronze figure of a standing boy with carp 23cm h x 11cm x 10cm and 1 other bronze figure of
a fisherman with life ring, the base marked Le Sauveteur 23cm h x 11cm x 8cm £100-150

311 An ebonised Tramp Art arch shaped armchair 45cm x 17cm x 13cm together with a do. rocking chair 36cm x
29cm x 20cm £50-75

312 A pair of Continental carved wooden figures of seated owls 28cm h x 13cm w x 8cm d £80-120

1 has old repair to the back of the base and both have 2 small holes

313 Of aeronautical interest, a German aluminium "Landing Gear" selector marked Brensen Elnzienen Landen
together with a Mark 3D navigational computer, a Douglas combined protractor and ruler, speaking pipe, a
head and breast set and 2 ear phones £40-60

314 A Metcraft Edwardian VIII embossed shield shaped Coronation wall plaque marked 1937 Edward VIII 45cm h x
31cm w £24-44

Some light corrosion

315 A circular embossed brass jardiniere decorated animals and figures 16cm h x 20cm diam. together with a
Britannia metal jardiniere 16cm x 17cm (some holes) £30-50

316 A collection of geological samples £50-75

317 Two Ghana wall masks insets beads and brassware 36cm diam. and 31cm x 16.5cm, and 1 other mask
labelled to the reverse Tuki Mask Tongo £30-50

318 Bulpitt and Sons, an oval copper hot water carrier marked Bulpitt and Sons 1925 20cm h x 38cm w x 12cm d
£30-50

319 A 19th/20th Century Tramp Art model chair 24cm h x 20cm w x 18cm d together with 1 other 38cm h x 17cm w
x 18cm (both are loose) £50-75

320 A 19th Century cased model of a fishing punt with fisherman amidst reeds 13cm x 28cm x 18cm £40-60

321 A Belgium Bell telephone, a metal telephone marked Belgique Bell telephone MFG Company, a Bakelite black
dial telephone marked P.T.T. appareil model BC1 together with a wall mounted telephone £40-60

323 A Danish Jydsk telephone £50-75

324 Two bone and bamboo Mahjong sets £60-80

325 A Tiffany style bronze and stained glass table lamp decorated dragonflies, raised on a circular base 50cm h x
41cm diam. £100-150

326 A Seahorse cylindrical copper port lamp marked Seahorse GB45122 34cm w x 27cm diam. £60-80

Slight dent to the base

327 A Triang R382 pair of composite coaches boxed and an orange box containing various rolling stock £30-50

328 A Hornby OO RS52 blue Pullman train set boxed and with rails, a collection of red Triang,  a Triang R388 EM2
electric locomotive boxed, a Triang R525 060 tank engine boxed, a Hornby R333 GWR loco no.101 boxed, a
Triang R.128 operating helicopter car boxed, a Triang Catapult plane R.562K, do. anti aircraft search light
wagon R.341K £40-60

329 After the antique, a bronze figure of a reclining scholarly cherub raised on a rocky outcrop 16cm x 10cm x 6cm
£150-200

There is a hole to the back of the cherubs neck

330 Bezard-Kompass a folding pocket compass. a Second World War military issue marching compass Mk 1
marked B16964 and a pocket barometer (f) £50-75

Page 13/40



331 A Victorian bronze twin handled urn with ivory decoration, raised on a shaped marble foot 30cm h x 24cm w
£120-150

Possibly missing liner and there is a chip to the marble foot

332 A bronze figure of a Marley horse 32cm h x 24cm w x 11cm £120-150

333 P Featches of Dundee, a 19th Century brass 3 draw telescope (cracked lens) and 2 other 3 draw telescopes
£50-75

334 A pair of Second World War military issue binoculars marked Bino Prism no.5 Mk IV 05735GA no. 66074
£50-75

335 A Tiffany style bronze table lamp with dragonfly shade 59cm h x 40cm diam. £80-120

There are slight dents to the metal work on dents to the metal work on the top of the shade

336 An African carved hardwood walking stick, 2 other walking sticks and bow £30-50

337 A green and red Meccano electrically operated model 33cm h x 32cm w x 32cm d £30-50

338 A blue glass "witches ball" 10cm diam. £30-50

339 A pair of circular bag shaped light shades with circular cut glass lozenges 16cm h x 13cm diam. £24-44

340 A blue glass "witches ball" 24cm diam. £60-80

341 An album of mint and used Cuban stamps 1892-1969, a stock book of Cuban stamps and a stock book of
French stamps £30-50

342 An album of mint and used Elizabeth II commonwealth stamps including Barbados, Australia, Turks and
Cacaos and 2 stock books of Elizabeth II commonwealth stamps GB, Hong Kong, Ascension, Barbados and a
2016 Stanley Gibbon catalogue £30-50

343 Five albums of mint and used colonial stamps - Cyprus, Ceylon, South Arabia, Hong Kong, Ascension, Norfolk
Island, Fiji, Cook Island, Swasiland, Sierra Leon, Nigeria, Papua New Guinea, British Solomons and The West
Indies £30-50

344 A stamp album/stock book of used Elizabeth II stamps, first day covers, presentation stamps and loose stamps
£24-44

345 A stock book of Elisabeth II GB and Commonwealth mint and used stamps together with 20 albums of
presentation mint Channel Islands stamps £40-60

346 Bob Hope, a signed black and white photograph, signed to Claire Smith Thank's for the memory, 24 x 19cm,
framed, together with original envelope marked From the Bob Hope Paramount Studios Hollywood £40-60

347 Four albums of cigarette cards including players and an album of postcards £40-60

348 A collection of loose cigarette cards including Churchman, Ardeath, etc £20-40

349 A box folder of cigarette and tea cards £30-50

350 Tony L Oliver, an album of cards, German Uniforms of SA, SS.KJ and 1 other of vehicles of the German
Wehrmacht and a collection of loose cigarette cards £40-60

351 An album of black and white postcards - European Royalty George V to Elizabeth II £50-75

352 An album of 106 black and white and coloured postcards of dogs, an album of 39 coloured and black and
white postcards of cats, an album of 37 black and white and coloured postcards of Dublin, Kingstown,
Queenstown, County Cork £50-75

353 An album of coloured and black white postcards of Royalty - Victoria and later (80) together with an album of
coloured greetings cards (80) £150-180

354 An album containing 68 coloured postcards of birds together with an album of black of white and coloured
postcards of liners, aircraft and steam locomotives £30-50
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355 A black and white postcard "The Battle of Stepney" together with a coloured postcard "The Crystal Palace"
with reverse postmark asking for 1d, an American coloured postcard with postmark Worlds Panama Pacific
Exposition in San Francisco 1915 together with 12 other coloured postcards £40-60

356 An album of 56 Reinthal and Newman coloured postcards together with an album of 50 Jotter coloured
postcards of rural scenes £50-75

357 Two albums of 1930's coloured and black and white postcards of film stars, approx 436 postcards £150-180

358 A black and white postcard of the High Street Henfield, 2 coloured postcards Kings Head Albourne and Stone
and Pound crossroads Hassocks together with approx. 83 postcards of Sussex scenes including
Littlehampton, Hastings etc £70-90

Additional images added.

359 An album of black and white and coloured postcards of dogs together with an album of black and white
postcards of actresses and beauties £30-50

360 A collection of black and white and coloured humorous and other postcards £30-50

361 An album of black and white postcards - resorts etc and 1 other album of black and white postcards of castles
etc £40-60

362 A red album of various postcards of London scenes and an album of black and white and coloured postcards,
greetings cards etc £30-50

363 An album of of various googly eyed postcards of animals with children and an album of embroidered postcards
of figures £30-40

364 James Edmund Harting, "Sketches of Bird Life" published by Fallon 1883, leather bound and Dr J Hamel
"England and Russia The Voyages" leather bound £30-50

365 An RAF Officers forage cap by Burberry (some moth) together with various editions of Hutchinson's pictorial
History of the War  and other pamphlets relating to the Second World War £30-50

366 Of Horsham interest, a poster advertising the  Horsham Boro Silver Band Concert February 8th 1923 88cm x
56cm (some tears and damage), various sections of no.2 Edwards Companion "From London to
Brighthelmstone", other Horsham related ephemera and an edition of The Horsham and Mid Sussex Guardian
1921 £30-50

There are some tears and damage to the poster

367 A Victorian naturalistic album of dried leaf plant specimens dated 1871, a sale catalogue for Slaugham Park
and a collection of early black and white photographs of Hastings etc £30-50

368 An Indian folding table, raised on 6 carved and turned supports with brass tray top 50cm h x 77cm £60-80

369 A walking cane with turned horn handle and a bentwood shooting stick with woven cane seat (crack to rim)
£40-60

370 An Air Ministry fuel tap mk.1, serial no.12741/404 recovered from an air crash, 1 other item recovered from an
air crash base marked Vickers Patent 4719-126, an RAF issue life jacket, 2 photographic images, map of the
County of West Sussex as at April 1933 and 1 other East Sussex, together with 4 black and white photographs
of Spitfires £30-50

371 Paul Harnden, a pair of lady's Art Nouveau brown leather court shoes with gilt metal buckles, a pair of vintage
shoes, a snakeskin purse, 2 evening bags, all contained within a leather Gladstone bag £100-150

372 A pair of military issue binoculars marked MKV SP 72750, a pair of opera glasses, 2 pairs of binoculars (1 f)
£50-75

373 A 19th/20th Century wooden model of a 3  masted war ship contained in a glazed case 38cm x 46cm x 18cm
£80-120
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374 Charles Moss, a light coloured mink coat £24-44

375 A Victorian carved oak plaque with centre with IR cypher and surrounded by carved garlands with grapes and
pineapples 64cm x 101cm £150-200

There is a split to the centre

376 An Edwardian Fulltone standard gramophone contained in a mahogany case 100cm h x 49cm w x 45cm d
£100-150

377 A Corgi James Bond "You Only Live Twice" Toyota 2000 GT car no. 336, boxed and complete with figure
(missiles missing from the boot) £140-180

378 A Dinky no.942 Foden 14 ton tanker, in a later box £50-75

379 A Corgi James Bond "You Only Live Twice" Toyota 2000 GT car no. 336, boxed and complete with figure and
missiles in the boot £150-200

380 A large collection of Elizabeth II mint presentation stamps £100-150

381 A Hardy Brothers Jet 14' salmon fishing rod (no bag) £24-44

382 A lady's R.A.F. Tunic together with a group of World War Two medals comprising Defence and War Medal to
S/O D. Finch, together with Service & Release Book, buckle and buttons and a Daily Telegraph War Map No 9
£80-120
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where a lot is preceded by a double
asterisk ** it maybe subject to Artist Resale Rights. Where the surname and
initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of
that artist.

421 G E Lodge, mixed media on paper, signed, grouse in a moorland winter setting 35cm x 25cm £50-80

422 Robert Morley (1857-1941) oil on board, signed, a river stream with wild fowl, 42cm x 32cm label en verso
£100-150

423 20th Century oil on canvas, still life study of a vase of roses, unsigned, 60cm x 49cm £50-80

424 **John J Holmes, oil on canvas, signed, "Britannia racing to Lulworth on a busy day in the Solent" 60cm x
90cm £500-800

425 Alexander Molyneux Stannard (1878-1975), watercolour, signed, shepherd and flock in a downland setting
30cm x 50cm £50-80

426 James Herbert Snell (1861-1935), oil on canvas signed, Carbis Bay 40cm x 66cm ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

427 Axel Amuchastegui (1921-2002), a pair of coloured proof prints "Ocelot" signed in pencil and "Kinkajou"
unsigned, the label en verso The Tryon Gallery Ltd Dover Street  75cm x 55cm £40-60

428 A George III Freedom of the City of London Certificate to Henry Robinson son of Christopher and late
apprentice of Richard Radford dated 17 April 1798 together with a Victorian freedom certificate to Richard
Robert Robertson chartered accountant 13 October 1886, both contained in a Hogarth frame 35cm x 55cm
£30-50

429 **John Sutton (b.1935), oil on canvas, signed "The Needles to Port - Cowes 1932 Vensheda JK7 leeds
Shamrock V JKV astern Westwood 5 Britannia K1 and Astra" 70cm x 106cm £500-800

430 J H Pieneer, oil on canvas signed, atmospheric South African? landscape 40cm x 60cm £100-200

431 **John Sutton (b.1935), oil on canvas signed, "Halcyon Days of Yachting, Westwood and Britannia Racing
Towards the Finishing Line with Lulworth and Shamrock Astern, Cowes 1926" 60cm x 90cm £500-800

432 S Sinclair, watercolour signed, figure on a country lane with thatched buildings 17cm x 53cm £50-80

433 Joseph Paulman, oil on canvas signed, Geese in a field with scarecrow 29cm x 40cm £150-200

There is extensive crackling to the canvas

434 Joseph Paulman, oil on canvas signed, rural study with 2 girls at a gate with a shepherd and flock 29cm x
39cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

435 H W, oil on board, monogrammed South African? coastal scene, 12cm x 20cm £30-50

436 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, study of Exmoor ponies in extensive landscape 28cm x 25cm £100-150

437 Alexander Molyneux Stannard, (1878-1975), watercolour signed, a gentleman on horseback in an extensive
country landscape with distant buildings 30cm x 51cm £50-100

438 Richard W Orr, pencil drawing, signed, European mammals 39cm x 29cm £80-120

439 F Bange '40, oil on canvas, signed and dated study of a nude lady 45cm x 64cm £30-50

440 Thomas Sidney Cooper (1803-1902) RA, oil on canvas, signed and dated '64, study of cattle by a stream
44cm x 61cm ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

441 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, a lioness and cubs 21cm x 37cm £180-220
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442 M S Webster, oil on canvas  signed, Continental coastal study with boats and distant town 45cm x 90cm
£50-100

443 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, study of a Snowshoe Hare 20cm x 26cm £90-120

444 Richard W Orr, signed in pencil, limited edition print "Siberian Tiger" 46/850, unframed 42cm x 61cm £80-120

445 19th Century watercolours monogrammed, unframed, a Thames scene with moored ships 35cm x 25cm and 8
others and a photograph £40-60

446 A sketch book including watercolours, pen and ink and pencil sketches, various subjects £30-50

447 20th Century Japanese watercolour study of heron amongst trees, 34cm x 34cm £30-40

448 Elizabeth Scott-Moore (1902 - 1993)  oil on canvas signed and dated '56, portrait of a lady 49cm x 39cm, label
en verso £40-60

449 Poster, World War Two, by Frank Newbould "Your Britain Fight for it Now" issued by A.B.C.A. designed by
P.R.2. 86 Adams Brothers and Shardlow Ltd, reproduction 51cm x 76cm £40-60

450 **Michael James Whitehand, oil on canvas, signed, "The Sun Burning Through the Mist as Britannia Leads
The Pack Off The Needles" 100cm x 125cm ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

451 **Michael James Whitehand, oil on canvas signed, "Britannia Leading The Fleet to Windward" 100cm x 125cm
( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

452 **Shane Michael Couch, born 1963, oil on canvas, signed, "Adela in Close Quarters with an Adversary off
Rocken End, Isle of Wight, 1905" 100cm x 150cm ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

453 **Michael James Whitehand, oil on canvas, signed, "The Walmer Castle in Company with the Tea Clipper
Queensbury" 100cm x 125cm £800-1200

454 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of a baby Zebra 32cm x 23cm £300-400

455 Leslie, 1871, pair of oils on canvas signed, extensive Welsh landscapes with figures 29cm x 59cm £100-200

Both are relined

456 Phillip Dunn (b1945) print signed in pencil, "It's Never Too Late" a sunset study of the West Pier Brighton 47cm
x 70cm £50-100

457 E C De Molegues, watercolour, unsigned, oval portrait of a young boy in a fancy gilt metal frame 12cm x 9cm
£30-40

458 A 19th Century Continental oil on copper, unsigned, fete gallant scene contained in a carved walnut Rococo
frame 10cm x 5.5cm £30-50

459 E Gill, print of a mythical bird 20cm x 22cm £150-200

460 Helen Bradley (1900 - 1979) prints, signed in pencil, "Oh, Just Look"  said Mother No 445 and "Ah, Dear
Emily" No 446 36cm x 26cm together with a book "And Miss Carter Wore Pink" £140-160
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

461 A William IV rectangular engine turned vinaigrette with floral gilt grill, 3cm, £60-80

The date letter is rubbed

462 A pair of 19th Century Scottish provincial silver sauce ladles, makers mark JS Wick £60-90

463 A Victorian chased silver rectangular vinaigrette with scroll decoration and floral gilt grill, Birmingham 1868,
3cm £60-80

464 A Victorian silver and whale bone handled sauce ladle Birmingham 1855 and minor cutlery £50-75

465 Eleven Victorian silver Kings pattern teaspoons Glasgow 1850, maker's mark RK, 184 grams £80-120

466 Four silver spirit labels Birmingham 1985, 32 grams £30-40

467 A pierced silver napkin ring Sheffield 1925 and 2 others, 72 grams £30-50

468 Two Russian silver tots with chased decoration 1 with flowers, the other with buildings 40 grams £30-50

469 A silver salver with Cymric border and presentation inscription Birmingham 1965, 456 grams 25cm £80-120

470 A silver purse with chain Chester 1913, 12 cm £40-60

471 A silver 5 bar arched toast rack Sheffield 1935 297 grams £110-140

472 A Tiffany Sterling silver pedestal bowl 543 grams, 20cm £200-300

473 A silver salver with shell rim and scroll feet London 1938, 377 grams, 21cm £150-180

474 A silver baluster coffee pot with shell decoration on scroll feet, Sheffield 1977, 798 grams gross £300-400

475 Six engine turned silver napkin rings, Birmingham 1990, 156 grams, all individually boxed £50-80

476 A matched set of 12 fiddle pattern silver teaspoons, mixed dates, 266 grams £40-60

477 A Continental pierced silver dish decorated with flowers and leaves, 174 grams, 21cm £65-85

478 A silver pedestal bowl London 1934, 314 grams, 16cm £120-160

479 A foreign silver dish with cast fruit and floral decoration, 190 grams, 20cm £75-95

480 A William IV silver fish slice with pierced decoration London 1832, 243 grams, £100-140

481 An Edwardian silver rounded rectangular tea kettle on stand with burner, ebony mounts and a chased armorial,
London 1903, gross 1394 grams ( photo centre pages ) £550-650

482 A Victorian silver pierced octagonal mustard with rustic decoration and chased scrolls London 1846, maker
Charles Thomas Fox and George Fox, with blue glass liner, 146 grams, 6cm £50-80

483 A George III silver mug with repousse floral decoration and serpent handle, London 1812, 146 grams 7.5cm
£50-75

484 A silver pierced tazza Birmingham 1911, 50 grams, 7cm £25-45

485 An Edwardian rectangular silver repousse trinket box Birmingham 1904, 27 grams, 4.5cm together with a silver
backed book of Common Prayer and 2 plated utensils £40-60

486 A silver sugar shaker of vase form Sheffield 1945 120 grams, 15cm £30-50

487 A sterling silver circular ring box 4cm £30-50

488 Twelve Continental silver ashtrays 437 grams £140-180

489 Six Continental silver teas spoons and 6 others 191 grams £70-90

490 A George III silver 7 bar toast rack with scroll handles on ball feet London 1816, 223 grams, 21cm £100-150

491 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern ladle London 1892, 305 grams £110-140

492 A George IV silver marrow scoop London 1825, 66 grams, maker William Chawner £40-60

493 A silver Art Deco cream jug and sugar bowl with fancy border Sheffield 1936, 363 grams £140-180

Page 19/40



494 A George III silver stilton scoop London 1802 £50-75

495 A silver bowl holder with pierced floral decoration on scroll feet Birmingham 1925, 416 grams, 25cm, maker
Adie Brothers with blue glass liner ( photo centre pages ) £160-190

496 A pair of Victorian silver grape scissors with twist stems London 1860, 82 grams £50-75

497 A Victorian silver mustard pot London 1891, 2 others, all with glass liners 190 grams £70-90

498 An Edwardian silver salver with chased decoration, floral and shell border, London 1908, 829 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £320-420

499 A silver pedestal bowl Sheffield 1911, a 5 bar toast rack and a cream jug, 259 grams £100-150

500 A set of 4 Edwardian repousse silver bon bon dishes with floral decoration, Birmingham 1901 and a silver nut
dish 141 grams £55-75

501 A silver mounted travelling correspondence case London 1894 £40-60

502 A Chinese repousse silver circular trinket box decorated with a dragon, maker Cumwo, 122 grams, 8cm (
photo centre pages ) £140-180

503 A Victorian silver caddy spoon with shell bowl,  Exeter (no date letter), maker Robert, James and Jeremiah
Williams, 26 grams £40-60

504 A silver octagonal pedestal bowl Birmingham 1916, 104 grams, 8cm £30-50

505 A circular silver and tortoiseshell piquet trinket box London 1919, 6cm £30-50

506 A Georgian design silver cream jug on hoof feet with S scroll handle Birmingham 1947, 88 grams, 9cm £30-50

507 An oval silver trinket box on scroll feet Birmingham 1918, 12cm £50-80

508 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1933, 1 other and 2 photograph frames £30-50

509 An Art Deco silver 3 piece tea set with fruit wood handles, Sheffield 1937, gross 655 grams £250-300

510 A Continental silver spoon with fancy cast handle, import marks London 1892, 199 grams £75-95

511 A pair of Victorian silver gilt cast grape scissors decorated with figures and motifs, London 1894, 130 grams
£100-150

512 A Continental cast and pierced silver bag mount decorated with Putti, scrolls and flowers 158 grams £60-80

513 A set of 12 Victorian silver Kings Pattern dessert forks Glasgow 1846 546 grams £200-250

514 A pair of pierced Continental silver circular dishes, 159 grams, 12cm £50-75

515 A pair of Edwardian silver bowls with pierced geometric decoration on paw feet, London 1909, 19cm, 740
grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

516 A Queen Anne style silver chocolate pot, London 1916 together with 2 bowls and 2 salts, 375 grams £150-180

517 Twenty five cast silver postage stamps, 484 grams £190-220

518 A silver mounted spirit decanter Birmingham 1910 25cm £30-50

There are some dents to the collar

519 A Victorian silver vesta with chased decoration Birmingham 1899 and minor flatware etc £50-75

520 An octagonal pierced pedestal silver bowl Chester 1910, 320 grams, 19.5cm £100-150

521 A silver desk top perpetual calendar Birmingham 1911, 11cm £40-60

There are minor dents to this item

522 A pair of pierced silver dishes, Sheffield 1911, 100 grams, 10cm £40-60

523 An Edwardian oval cut glass and silver mounted toilet jar, 3 others and a plated cream jug £40-50

524 A silver cigarette case with do. spoon and fork, 104 grams £30-40

525 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on a do. bracelet, gross weight 17.6 grams £150-200

526 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a gilt bracelet £50-75

527 A Continental yellow gold diamond, ruby, emerald and sapphire ring, size N £80-120

The sapphire is chipped

Page 20/40



528 A 9ct yellow gold bar brooch and 3 others £60-80

529 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size N £300-400

530 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band size U 1/2 £30-50

531 A 9ct yellow gold blue Topaz ring size N £130-150

532
Two 15ct gold gem set rings, a 9ct do. sizes J 1/2, M and M 1/2 £60-80

533 A pair of 9ct yellow gold mother of pearl dress studs in the form of buttons £40-60

534 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst bar brooch £80-100

535 A 9ct yellow gold necklace with 7 cabochon cut moonstones and a pair of ensuite earrings £100-150

536 A sovereign 1899 in a 9ct yellow gold mount £200-250

537 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.7ct surrounded by
tapered baguette and baguette diamonds 0.61ct, size M 1/2 £1400-1800

538 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 10.3 grams £120-150

539 An 18ct white gold 5 stone baguette diamond ring 0.78ct size O £780-880

540 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size O £40-60

541 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 0.8ct surrounded by 10 brilliant cut
diamonds 1.1ct, size O ( photo centre pages ) £950-1150

542 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet 29.6 grams £550-750

543 A platinum pink sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size N £850-950

544 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval stone 1.29ct surrounded by brilliant and
baguette cut diamonds 0.51ct, size N £1250-1450

545 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond half hoop ring size O £75-95

546 A 9ct white gold single stone diamond ring with diamond shoulders size L £30-50

547 An 18ct white gold 3 section diamond cluster ring, approx. 0.86ct, size M 1/2 £750-850

548 A platinum yellow sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 2.0ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.65ct size N 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £780-980

549 A 9ct 3 colour yellow gold bracelet 11.2 grams £130-160

550 An 18ct white gold baguette and brilliant cut diamond ring 2.44ct, size P £2600-2900

551 A pair of 14ct yellow gold and jade cufflinks £50-100

552 A 14ct white gold diamond ring with diamond shoulders 1.1ct, size P 1/2 £1100-1400

553 A 9ct 2 colour gold necklace 42cm, an ensuite bracelet 19cm, 20 grams £240-280

554 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 4.58ct surrounded by diamonds 0.58ct,
size O £2400-2800

555 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond triple cluster ring size M 1/2 £550-650

556 Three 9ct yellow gold rings sizes N, T and T, 2 do. bar brooches £70-90

557 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring approx. 1.6ct size O 1/2 £750-850

558 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond ear studs approx. 0.2ct £200-250

559 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style aquamarine and diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £550-650

560 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond ear studs - moon and star £100-150

561 Two 18ct yellow gold signet rings size F 1/2 and K 1/2 15.5 grams £200-250

562 A pair of oval opal ear studs £75-95

563 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size L £60-80

564 A pair of platinum single stone diamond ear studs, approx 0.3ct £300-400
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565 A pair of yellow gold oval emerald and diamond ear studs, the emeralds approx. 6.0ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 2ct £1650-1950

566 A Victorian cameo portrait brooch of a classical lady 75mm x 60cmm £80-120

567 A 14ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring with diamond shoulders approx. 1.0ct together with an EDR diamond
certificate size I £800-1000

1 small diamond is missing

568 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and ruby ring size M 1/2 £55-75

569 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond line bracelet, the treated sapphires 11.09ct, the brilliant cut
diamonds 0.63ct, 18cm £1150-1450

570 A platinum pink sapphire and diamond cluster ring size N £1250-1450

571 A gentleman's palladium wedding band, 10 grams, size P £150-180

572 An Edwardian style peridot and seed pearl ribbon pendant £250-300

1 pearl is missing

573 A platinum oval ruby and diamond cluster ring, the oval centre stone approx 0.75ct surrounded by diamonds
0.3ct size P 1/2 £680-880

574 A 9ct yellow gold tapered necklace 31.3 grams £380-480

575 A 9ct white gold single stone diamond ring with diamond shoulders, 0.5ct, size M 1/2 £480-580

576 A 9ct yellow gold chased bracelet and padlock, 11.6 grams £140-180

577 A 9ct white gold 13 stone diamond 3/4 eternity ring 0.93ct size M £950-1150

578 A 9ct yellow gold opal pendant 50mm x 28mm ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

579 An 18ct white gold oval single stone ruby and diamond cluster ring, the treated centre stone 2.42ct surrounded
by brilliant cut diamonds with baguette cut shoulders 0.66ct size L £1250-1450

580 A pair of 18ct yellow gold pearl and diamond ear studs £35-45

581 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst cluster ring, size J 1/2 and minor earrings £40-60

582 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond target ring, the centre brilliant cut diamond 1.15ct, surrounded by
tapered sapphires 1.02ct enclosed by brilliant cut diamonds 0.32ct, size M £3500-4500

583 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval engine turned cufflinks 7.5 grams £90-120

584 An 18ct white gold pear cut single stone diamond ring approx 0.5ct, size N together with an Anchor certificate
£1100-1300

585 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond star drop earrings £120-160

586 A yellow gold high carat cross, a gilt locket and minor loose cut semi precious stones £50-80

587 A white gold single stone mine cut diamond ring, size O £350-450

This ring has been cut

588 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond pendant, approx. 0.74ct on a do. chain £950-1150

589 A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, the  rectangular treated centre stone 4.1ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size M 1/2 £500-700

590 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.5ct size M £200-300

591 A 14ct yellow gold topaz and diamond ring, the heart shaped centre stone approx. 10ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.4ct size N £600-800

592 A 14ct white gold diamond bracelet 12.1 grams £230-280

593 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks and a 9ct gold ring mount 11 grams £100-130

594 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band size K 4 grams and an 18ct sapphire and diamond cluster ring size J
£80-120
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595 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring the square cut centre stone approx. 6ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds 1.6ct size L, together with an EDR certificate £2900-3200

596 A 14ct yellow gold oval peridot and diamond cluster ring the centre stone 3.81ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.25ct, size M 1/2 £400-500

597 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx 0.69ct, colour H/I clarity VS, size M, with EDR certificate (
photo centre pages ) £1200-1500

598 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring size N £200-300

599 A 9ct yellow gold necklace and a quantity of gold necklaces 18 grams £170-200

600 Rolex.  A gentleman's 1930's Rolex Prince 9ct yellow gold rectangular wrist watch, the movement marked
72431, the case marked 377. 1343A on a later leather strap and later box. ( photo centre pages ) £1500-2000

The winder is loose and replaced

601 A 9ct yellow gold cameo portrait ring size N £60-80

602 A 14ct yellow gold tanzanite and diamond ring, the oval cut centre stone approx. 1.5ct ( photo centre pages )
£1500-1800

603 A 9ct yellow gold gateleg bracelet and padlock 16.6 grams £200-250

604 An 18ct 2 colour gold gents single stone diamond ring approx. 0.5ct, size R £1400-1600

605 A silver half hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and an Edwardian silver key wind fob watch with
champagne dial £50-75

606 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp with 2 colour swivel seal 48.2 grams ( photo centre pages )
£580-680

607 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold turquoise and seed pearl bracelet £40-60

608 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size Q £200-300

609 A 9ct yellow gold gateleg bracelet with padlock clasp 23.1 grams £280-340

610 A 9ct yellow gold and ruby cluster ring size M 1/2 £80-120

611 A 9ct 3 colour gold necklace and earrings 23 grams £280-380

612 An 18ct yellow gold brilliant cut single stone diamond ring approx 1.2ct size R £2800-3200

613 A Chinese yellow gold jade ring size N and 4 others, sizes L, M, N and P £80-120

614 A 100 dollar Tuvalu 1993 £180-220

615 An 18ct yellow gold and enamel Royal Engineers sweetheart brooch ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

616 A pair of 9ct yellow gold pale amethyst earrings £130-150

617 A pair of 8ct yellow gold cufflinks and a do,. tie clip, 11 grams £70-90

618 A strand of cultured pearls with a 9ct and pearl set clasp 76cm £80-120

619 A yellow gold bar brooch set with 3 brilliant cut diamonds and 2 brilliant cut sapphires, the diamonds 0.15, 0.15
and 0.30ct, the sapphires each approx. 0.25ct, 45mm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

620 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size M 1/2 and a yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size Q 1/2 £120-150

621 A 1915 Ducat in a 14ct 2.6 gram mount, together with a tie pin £100-150

622 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp, 25 grams £150-200

623 A 9ct yellow gold oval portrait pendant £50-75

624 Two 9ct yellow gold diamond set charms £40-60

625 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch on a plated bracelet £40-60

626 A lady's Cartier "Panther" steel cased wristwatch with circular white dial, Roman numerals and sapphire
cabochon winder, complete with Cartier repair warranty card, no. 81912039, boxed ( photo centre pages )
£1200-1400
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627 A silver flat link necklace, 96 grams £55-75

628 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery, 100 grams £40-60

629 A silver and enamelled brooch and minor silver  jewellery, 103 grams £40-60

630 A silver necklace 98 grams £55-65

631 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 101 grams £40-60

632 A quantity of pre 1947 silver coinage 244 grams £90-120

633 A gentleman's steel cased Original wristwatch and minor watches £30-50

634 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £40-60

635 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring set with 6 baguette cut sapphires and 12 brilliant cut diamonds
size S £60-80

636 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring set with 4 brilliant cut diamonds and 5 princess cut sapphires,
size U £40-60

637 An Edwardian silver mounted cut glass square toilet jar Birmingham 1901 15cm £30-50

The bottle is chipped

638 A set of six 830 standard filigree spoons and forks 186 grams £70-90

639 An 800 standard 3 piece coffee set comprising coffee pot, cream jug and sugar bowl, gross 940 grams
£300-350

The cream jug is lacking its lid

640 A silver bangle, 2 others, 138 grams £60-80

641 A gentleman's gold plated hunter pocket watch Ever Rite with seconds at 6 o'clock £20-30

This watch is not working

642 A Victorian cameo portrait brooch and 3 others £50-75

643 A quantity of Victorian and later marcasite jewellery £50-75

644 A Chinese silver whistle and minor items 83 grams £36-46

645 A quantity of Victorian and other silver jewellery £50-80

646 An Edwardian chased silver bangle and 3 others £40-60

647 A silver ingot and chain and minor silver jewellery 159 grams £65-85

648 Four pairs of silver cufflinks, 114 grams £45-65

649 A silver locket and chain and minor silver jewellery £40-60

650 Two silver charm bracelets 115 grams £45-65

651 An Edwardian gilt swallow brooch and minor costume jewellery £30-50

652 A silver teaspoon Sheffield 1936 and minor items £30-40

653 A gilt necklace and minor costume jewellery £28-38

654 A sterling silver and enamel floral brooch and minor jewellery £40-60

655 A Continental silver filigree oval box and cover and minor items £40-60

656 A silver chased bangle and minor silver jewellery 152 grams £60-80

657 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 222 grams £90-120

658 A silver filigree brooch and minor costume jewellery £40-60

659 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Bentima wristwatch, a gilt do. £40-60

660 A chased silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 117 grams £45-65

661 A silver cross pendant and minor silver jewellery 208 grams £85-95

662 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 185 grams £70-90

663 A Georg Jensen silver dolphin brooch and a quantity of silver jewellery £60-80
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664 A silver pair cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and a do. Albert £60-80

This watch is not working

665 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 139 grams £55-75

666 A gentleman's gilt cased Raymond Weil calendar wristwatch, a Timberland watch and a Links silver bracelet
£40-60

667 A silver pendant and minor silver jewellery 194 grams £80-100

668 A silver key wind pocket watch £50-75

669 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £40-60

670 A silver keywind pocket watch and Albert and a lady's gold watch case, minor crowns £40-50

671 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 162 grams £65-85

672 Four pairs of silver cufflinks 114 grams £45-65

673 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 181 grams £75-95

674 A gentleman's gilt cased Omega calendar wristwatch and a Raymond Weil steel do. £30-50

675 A silver bracelet and minor costume jewellery etc £30-50

676 A 22ct yellow gold wedding gold size P, 3 grams and 5 9ct gold gem set rings 9 grams gross £60-80

677 A rectangular silver engine turned cigarette box Birmingham 1953 13cm £30-50

678 A set of 6 silver cased coffee spoons with semi-precious stone handles £40-60

679 A rectangular silver engine turned cigarette box Birmingham 1928, 16cm £40-60

680 A 900 standard repousse silver oval mirror decorated with fruits and flowers 31cm x 23cm £80-100

681 A rectangular silver engine turned cigarette box Birmingham 1960 17cm £40-60

682 A set of 3 pierced silver dishes Birmingham 1918 in a fitted case 110 grams £50-75

683 A silver rectangular engine turned cigarette box Birmingham 1961 13cm £30-50

684 A pair of Georgian silver table spoons with bright cut decoration 84 grams £50-75

The hallmarks are rubbed

685 A pair of Victorian silver apostle spoons with twist stems, London 1898 90 grams, cased £60-80

686 Two cased sets of silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1930 and Sheffield 1932 118 grams £30-50

687 A set of 12 silver Kings Pattern teaspoons and sugar tongs Sheffield 1909 188 grams £60-80

688 A George IV silver basting spoon Exeter 1825, 126 grams £80-100

689 A pierced silver tazza on splayed foot Birmingham 1913 9cm, 76 grams £30-40

690 An Edwardian repousse silver oval pierced dish Birmingham 1903, 113 grams, 23 cm £50-75

691 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1939, a silver dessert spoon 68 grams £30-50

692 An Edwardian repousse silver photograph frame decorated with birds, masks and flowers, Chester 1906, 21cm
x 14cm £50-75

There are some dents to this lot

693 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £50-75

694 A quantity vintage and other costume jewellery £30-50

695 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £50-75

696 A quantity of Victorian and other necklaces and jewellery £50-80

697 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size B and minor jewellery £40-60

698 A natural coral necklace, minor jewellery and a leather jewellery box £80-100

699 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

700 A string of amber honeycomb beads of mixed sizes, 50 grams £100-150

701 A cased pair of silver plated pierced fish servers and minor cutlery £30-40
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702 A toilet case containing 5 silver mounted bottles, 2 clothes brushes, a hand mirror, 2 hair brushes, London
1922 and 6 other mounted items £60-80

1 of the bottles is dented, the hand mirror is broken and 4 of the other items are damaged

703 A pair of silver plated Adam style oval candlesticks 28cm and minor plated items £30-50

704 A quantity of silver plated Kings Pattern cutlery £30-50

705 A quantity of silver plated cutlery with beaded decoration £40-60

706 A cased set of silver plated fish eaters for 6 £28-38

707 An Edwardian canteen of silver plated dessert eaters with mother of pearl handles £50-75

708 A large quantity of silver plated cutlery £40-60

709 A sliver plated mounted conical clear glass flask with leather case 26cm £40-60

710 A Victorian silver plated cream jug, a 2 handled tray and minor plated items in cased sets £50-75

711 An Edwardian oval silver plated biscuit barrel with swing handles and minor plated items £40-60

712 A quantity of Victorian half crowns, approx 388 grams £150-180

713 A quantity of Victorian and later coinage £120-150

714 A George III sixpence and a George II sixpence £40-60

715 A George II sixpence and a George III shilling £40-60

716 A William III and a George III shilling £40-60

717 Five  half crowns 1914-1918 £50-75

718 Family medal groups, a posthumous World War One pair and letter to G/50657 W.O.CL. to G.Lyons Middlesex
Regiment with posting boxes and a Defence medal and War medal to A L Lyons together a 1939-45 France
and Germany Star, War medal and Defence medal £60-80

719 A pair of medals comprising Army Long Service and Good Conduct medal and an Army Meritorious Service
medal to 100 Sergt. R.Robinson.R.Innis.Fus. £100-150

720 Family medal groups, a pair comprising Queens South Africa medal with Transvaal, Orange Free State,
Tugela Heights,  Relief of Lady Smith, Cape Carney  bars and Kings South Africa with South Africa 1901 and
South Africa 1902 bars to 5871 Corporal T Taylor.RL.Innis.Fus. and General Service medal with Palestine
1945-1948, South East Asia 1945-1946 and Palestine bars 1939-1945, Africa, Italy, France and Germany
Stars, Defence, War medal and Long Service Good Conduct medal to 1058 572 SPR.C.W.H.Taylor Royal RE
( photo centre pages ) £300-500

721 A Territorial Efficiency medal to 4907384 Corporal J Allen 5/S Staff.R £50-70

722 A Volunteer Force Long Service and Good Conduct medal, unamed £34-44

723 A General Service medal bearing a Palestine 1945-48 bar and War medal to AS.17997 Pte.T.Liphoto A.P.C.
£45-65

724 World War Two medals comprising 3 War medals, 4 Defence medals, a 1939-45 and Italy Stars £40-60

725 A lady's First Type breast badge Office of the Most Excellent Order of The British Empire, cased £100-150

726 A mother of pearl and papiermache musical guitar 24cm £16-26

727 A 19th Century carved Chinese turquoise group of figures at pursuits 8cm ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

There are minor chips to this item

728 A Waterman's marble blue fountain pen with 14ct nib, a red marbled Spot fountain pen, a black Waterman's
do. and a Conway Stewart fountain pen, 5 pens and pencils £30-50

729 Two 19th Century carved ivory  figures of ladies 16cm £40-60

730 An Edwardian bone fan painted with flowers and butterflies, a composition do. £30-50

731 Six silver plated muscle shells £30-50

732 Three brass Army buckles £40-50
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733 A circular silver trinket box the repousse lid with flowers and scrolls Birmingham 1995, 9cm diam. £40-60

734 A 925 standard cast silver shaker with blue glass liner 92 grams, 14cm £50-75

735 A George IV silver mounted glass condiment with spoon Birmingham 1824 £40-60

736 An Edwardian repousse silver sugar bowl and milk jug decorated with Iris, Sheffield 1903, 414 grams £50-75

737 A George III repousse silver cream jug with scroll decoration London 1801, 150 grams £40-60

738 A silver plated repousse cigarette case with hunting scene and an antimony box £30-50

739 A silver photograph frame with bevel plate 21cm x 16cm £40-60

There are several dents to this lot

740 A Victorian silver crown 1889 and a quantity of English and European coinage £30-50

741 A Regency blonde tortoiseshell 2 division tea caddy on ball feet 14cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is some minor repair to this lot

742 A silver Arts & Crafts style weighted dish/ashtray, Birmingham 1928, 10.5cm £40-60

There are several dents to this lot

743 A Mappin &  Webb circular wine coaster with sterling mounts, milenium hallmark 12.5cm diam. £50-75

744 A George III silver 7 bar toast rack on ball feet London 1814, 168 grams £120-150

745 A Continental cast silver table salt in the form of a cherub riding a chariot with 2 horses 118 grams £60-80

746 A Georgian cast and pierced silver swing handled basket with floral and scroll decoration on rustic base 1374
grams, 38cm £1200-1400

The hallmarks are rubbed

747 A Victorian silver pepper grinder Birmingham 1892 and a silver lamp lighter £250-300

748 A Continental silver and enamel vesta with fete gallant scenes 4.5cm £200-250

749 A silver mounted rectangular photograph frame 20cm x 14cm £26-36

750 A 19th Century Continental silver flared neck vase with geometric decoration, 400 grams, 15cm £250-300

751 A silver mounted square photograph frame 16cm £26-36

752 A Continental silver Georgian style cow creamer with gem set eyes, 144 grams, 13cm £400-500

753 A pair of Georgian style silver 3 light candelabra London 1971, 660 grams, 19cm £480-580

754 A 19th Century Continental mother of pearl box with white metal mounts 13cm £500-600

755 A Continental silver and later enamelled cigarette case depicting Leda and the swan 9cm x 8cm £500-600

756 A 19th Century Continental parasol handle set with cabochon cut turquoise 10cm, cased £80-100

757 A Victorian pierced silver mustard with splayed base and blue glass liner, London 1856, 142 grams £150-180

758 An Edwardian silver and guilloche enamel aide memoire in the shape of a purse 10cm £250-300

759 A Russian silver gilt plique-a-jour cup holder £800-900

760 A Continental glass and silver mounted scent bottle in a painted wooden case £200-250

761 A gentleman's steel cased Raymond Weil GMD automatic calendar wristwatch contained in a steel case and
bracelet with original box and paperwork £200-300

762 A Stuhrling gentleman's gilt wristwatch with visible movement on a leather strap, in original box £50-100

763 A gentleman's Stuhrling Original automatic calendar wristwatch with leather strap and original box £50-80

764 A gentleman's Stuhrling steel cased automatic wristwatch with visible movement on a steel bracelet with
original box £70-90

765 A lady's gilt Ingersoll quartz wristwatch with gem set bezel in original box £50-80

766 A carved oak casket with secret opening mechanism containing a large quantity of sixpences £30-50

767 A Christofle plated salver 43cm diam. and a quantity of Continental silver plate items £80-120

768 An Art Deco 3 piece silver plated pedestal tea set with ebonised mounts £40-60

769 A Continental silver tea strainer with fancy handle and stand 12cm £26-36
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770 A set of 4 800 standard spoons with enamelled ends £30-50

771 An 84 standard chased circular tray decorated with flowers 27cm, 6 cup holders, a dish and 3 bowls £80-120

773 A circular pierced plated tray 38cm and minor plated items £30-50

774 A pair of 925 figures of cockerels 160 grams £50-75

775 A Cartier steel and gold plated ball pen boxed and a Caran d'Ache gold plated do. £50-75

776 A lady's Waterman fountain pen with blue and gilt chequerboard case and 18ct nib contained in original box
£30-50

777 A Victorian silver sugar bowl with wavy rim Sheffield 1899, 72 grams £24-44

778 A George 111 silver bowl of plain form with shell leaves and hoof feet, Dublin 1809, 162 grams, 14cm
£200-250

There are some old repairs to this lot

779 A Continental silver bowl stem 18cm, a do. match tidy and a repousse dish £60-80

780 Two George IV silver dessert spoons Dublin 1822 and 1824, 6 do. teaspoons, 200 grams £80-120
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

831 Hamberg American Clock Company, a striking wall clock with 16cm dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
mahogany case £30-50

832 A 19th Century striking regulator with 16cm enamelled dial, subsidiary second hand contained in a walnut case
£60-80

833 Astral Coventry, a Queen Anne style bracket timepiece with 11cm arched gilt dial, silvered chapter ring,
contained in a shaped walnut case £50-75

834 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage time piece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case 13cm x 9cm x 8cm (overwound) £40-60

836 A Swiss timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a Georgian style chinoiserie black
lacquered case, the back plate marked Burne Swiss Made £50-80

There are some contact marks to the lacquering in places

837 A 1930's French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an arched walnut
case £30-50

838 Thomas W Field of Aylesbury, a Georgian fusee striking bracket clock with painted dial and Roman numerals,
contained in an arched mahogany case with brass grills to the side, the 15cm square brass back plate  marked
Thomas Field Aylesbury ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

The retaining nut to the pendulum is missing

839 An Edwardian French Empire style Portico clock with enamelled dial Arabic numerals contained in a gilt metal
case, raised on turned and fluted columns 22cm x 13cm x 6cm £30-50

840 An 18th/19th Century French Comtoise clock, the 23cm enamelled dial marked Qualite Superieure Bergeret A
Gazeres contained in an embossed brass case with grid iron pendulum £140-180

841 An inlaid mahogany Georgian style miniature longcase clock trunk with detachable hood 37cm h x 8cm w x
4cm d £30-50

A section of veneer is missing to the front of the base and foot

842 A Swiss 8 day timepiece contained in a turned wooden propellor boss 29cm h x 47cm w x 15cm d, the bore to
the middle is 9cm diam. £80-120

843 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in a painted gilt
metal and champleve enamelled case £250-350

844 J W Benson, a Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals,
contained in a polished gilt metal case ( photo centre pages ) £250-350
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Rugs and Carpets

862 An orange, brown and green ground Suzni Kilim runner  239cm x 62cm £45-65

863 A blue and red ground Gazak rug with diamond field within multi-row borders 123cm x 112cm £45-65

865 A red and floral ground Persian Mehraban runner 203 x 74cm £60-90

Some light flecking, no fringe

866 A blue and tan ground Ziegler Mahal rug 209 x 137cm £70-100

Some signs of old moth damage and inwear

867 A blue and tan ground Belouche rug with 3 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 187 x 107cm
£30-50

This carpet is heavily worn

868 A Caucasian style brown and green ground Turkey rug with central medallion within a multi-row border 248cm
x 146cm £60-80

869 A red and black ground Afghan rug with  2 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 126cm x 84cm
£30-50

870 A blue and white ground Caucasian style Turkey rug 171cm x 134cm £40-60

871 A pink and white ground Persian style rug with 6 medallions to the centre within a multi row border, slight
staining 158cm x 96cm £20-40

872 A brown and blue ground Caucasian style Turkey rug with 3 medallions to the centre within a multi-row border
348cm x 222cm £80-120

873 A Persian blue and red ground floral patterned carpet with central medallion 364cm x 270cm £150-200

Slight flecking overall

874 A green ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 280cm x 200cm
£90-120

875 A gold and red ground Kashan style carpet with central medallion 280cm x 200cm £90-120

876 A white and red ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style rug with numerous octagons to the centre 190c x 140cm
£50-75

877 A white and red ground Belgian cotton Heriz style rug 230cm x 160cm £70-90

878 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border £50-75

879 A white, black and red ground Sumak Kilim rug 192cm x 140cm £70-90

880 A black ground Belouch rug with all-over geometric stylised star design 186cm x 124cm £80-120

881 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 6 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 257cm x
65cm £50-75

882 A white ground and floral patterned Bidjar runner 301cm x 85cm £130-180

883 A tan and blue ground Persian Tabriz rug with central medallion and mosque lamp decoration 164cm x 91cm
£130-160

There is some light flecking to the edge and fringe removed

884 A blue and floral ground Persian Tabriz rug 186cm x 138cm (in wear) £150-180

885 A blue and pink ground Nahavand rug with central medallion 207 x 134cm £220-320

The fringe is missing to 1 end

886 A blue and tan ground Persian Bakhtiari rug with central medallion 201 x 142cm £130-180

The carpet is in wear, there is some flecking and the sides have been banded
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887 A red and blue groundPersian Bakhtiari carpet with central medallion 343cm x 254cm £200-300

There is some flecking to this carpet
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

901 A pair of Queen Anne style figured walnut bedside chests of serpentine outline with crossbanded tops, fitted 4
long drawers with brass pear drop handles, raised on cabriole supports 68cm h x 60cm w x 36cm d £150-200

902 A Chinese light Padauk wood 3 tier square jardiniere stand with fretted base 75cm h x 40cm w x 39cm d
£80-120

There is a 29cm split to the top

903 A Georgian inlaid mahogany card table of lozenge form with crossbanded and ebonised stringing, raised on
square tapered supports, spade feet 74cm h x 93cm w x 46cm d £60-90

The top is warped, stringing is missing in places

904 A Victorian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe with moulded cornice the centre section fitted cupboard
enclosed by oval inlaid mahogany doors above 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by
arched bevelled plate mirrored doors, raised on a platform base 213cm h x 198cm w x 60cm d £180-220

905 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode the upper section enclosed by a tambour shutter, the base fitted 2
long drawers with brass drop handles to the side 90cm h x 57cm w x 48cm d £70-100

There are 2 cracks to the top and the tambour shutter requires attention

906 A harlequin set of 6 Victorian dining chairs comprising a pair of carved walnut balloon back chairs with pierced
mid rails and seats of serpentine outline, a pair of rosewood balloon back chairs with carved mid rails and
upholstered seats raised on turned supports and 2 other similar rosewood chairs £40-60

907 A pair of 19th Century oval mahogany wine tables, raised on turned and fluted column with tripod base 70cm
m h x 60cm w x 45cm d £60-90

They are slightly warped and 1 has an old repair to the column

908 An Ipswich style carved oak desk with tan inset writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers, heavily
carved throughout, raised on cup and cover supports 74cm h x 121cm w x 69cm d £450-650

Some scuffing to the leather

909 A square Georgian mahogany wash stand, fitted 3 bowl receptacle above a drawer and X framed undertier
77cm h x 36cm w x 36cm d £70-90

It has a later removable inset top

910 A pair of William IV rosewood D shaped card tables, raised on square columns with triform bases and splayed
feet with brass caps and castors 74cm h x 92cm w x 45cm d ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

One has a repaired leg and there are ring marks to the top

911 A 19th Century plum pudding mahogany D shaped tea table, raised on turned supports 72cm h x 92cm w x
45cm d £60-90

912 A Georgian style mahogany bow front sideboard with crossbanded top fitted 2 long drawers flanked by a pair
of cupboards, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 92cm h x 153cm w x 62cm d £40-80

Some light scratching overall

913 A Victorian bleached walnut and inlaid D shaped trinket box with hinged lid 15cm h x 30cm w x 22cm d £30-50

Small section of veneer missing to the left hand edge

914 A Georgian mahogany sofa table fitted 2 frieze drawers and raised on turned supports  with bobbin turned H
framed stretcher ending in brass caps and casters 72cm h x 68cm h x 99cm x 149cm when extended
£100-150

The top is warped
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915 A Chinese light Padauk 3 tier jardiniere stand 70cm h x 38cm x 38cm d £50-80

Slight bruise to the top and 2 sections of apron are missing

916 A Victorian rectangular oak library table with inset brown writing surface, raised on square tapered supports
71cm h x 137cm w x 90cm d £65-85

917 A Victorian mahogany desk/dressing table with raised back, fitted 1 long drawer, the pedestal fitted 8 short
drawers with tore handles 78cm h x 122cm w x 55cm d  (this desk is in one section) £100-150

There is a light bruise to the top

918 A pair of George III Country elm bar back hall chairs with solid seats raised on turned supports £45-65

1 chair has damage to the reverse of the bar back

919 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with oval brass drop handles, raised
on bracket feet 90cm h x 90cm w x 44cm d £80-120

The  handles have been replaced and there is a slight warp to the top

920 In the manner of Brights of Nettlebed, a Georgian style circular figured and crossbanded mahogany occasional
table, having a frieze drawer with metal armorial within, raised on 5 columns and base formed of a 5 pointed
star with coronet 70cm h x 66cm diam. £100-150

921 An Edwardian Sheraton style inlaid mahogany writing table with inset writing surface, satinwood and ebony
stringings, fitted 2 long drawers, raised on square tapered supports ending in ceramic casters 76cm h x 107cm
w x 55cm d £80-120

There is a warp to the top

922 A Chinese light Padauk bedside chest with 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 76cm h x 44cm w x 43cm
d £60-80

There is a ring mark to the top

923 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style slat back carver chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and over
stuffed seat of serpentine outline, raised on square tapered supports with H framed stretcher £40-60

924 An 18th/19th Century mahogany side table of serpentine outline fitted 2 long drawers, raised on cabriole
supports 73cm h x 88cm w x 46cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is some light scratching to the top and the handles have been replaced

925 An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany Sutherland table raised on square tapered supports 69cm h
x 60cm w x 18cm when closed x 79cm when open £50-80

926 A square light Padauk jardiniere stand raised on tapered supports and pierced undertier 73cm h x 37cm w x
38cm d £50-80

There is a 16cm split to the top

927 An Edwardian Sheraton Revival mahogany writing table, the upper section with raised recessed back fitted a
pair of cupboards, having a folding writing surface above 1 long drawer, raised on square tapered supports
with concave undertier 116cm h x 65cm w x 44cm d £150-200

There is a wedged section of inlay missing to the left hand door and a 2cm section of crossbanding missing to
the back right hand side

928 An Art Nouveau oak show frame throne/carver chair upholstered in brown leather effect material £120-150

929 Turri of Italy, a Regency style walnut finished octagonal extending pedestal dining table, raised on a circular
pedestal with triform base 121cm w x 75cm h x 120cm l x 161cm when extended £100-150

930 A Victorian rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 120cm x 91cm £90-120

Some moulding missing
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931 A 19th Century crossbanded satinwood card table with ebonised stringing, raised on square tapered supports
72cm h x 94cm w x 47cm d £100-150

There is old but treated worm to the back and veneers are lifting in places

932 A 19th Century mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 78cm h x 113cm w x 55cm d £60-90

933 A Chinese light Padauk square bedside table fitted 3 drawers, having a fretted undertier 78cm h x 44cm w x
44cm d £80-120

There is some light scratching to the top

934 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with undertier, raised on 4 square tapered supports,
spade feet, 72cm h x 77cm w x 49cm d £40-60

935 An Edwardian walnut kneehole desk with green inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers 79cm h
x 122cm w x 59cm d (the desk is one piece) £70-100

There is light scratching to the top, a split to the right hand pedestal and a replacement handle to the centre
drawer

936 A Georgian style turned circular mahogany torchere raised on pillar and tripod base 84cm h x 29cm diam.
£40-60

937 A Moorish octagonal carved hardwood table raised on pierced panelled supports 40cm h x 37cm w x 38cm d
£50-75

This table requires a polish and is in one solid piece

938 A pair of Chinese light Padauk rectangular stools/occasional tables raised on tapered supports 49cm h x 60cm
w x 38cm d £80-120

Both have slight splits to the top

939 A 19th Century D shaped mahogany side table, raised on square tapered supports, 74cm h x 97cm w x 46cm
d £40-60

Formerly the end section of a D end table, old ring marks to the top

940 A pair of George III oval coopered mahogany wine coolers with brass banding and lion mask handles, raised
on later associated bases 62cm h x 65cm w x 45cm d ( photo centre pages ) £1800-2400

Brass banding is loose and one ring handle is missing

941 A Regency rectangular mahogany breakfast table raised on a turned gun barrel and tripod base ending in
brass caps and casters 72cm h x 91cm w  x 122cm d £150-200

There are some ring marks to the top

942 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair with bobbin turned decoration upholstered in floral buttoned
material £180-220

943 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 3 long
drawers, raised on bun feet 94cm h x 94cm w x 25cm d £100-140

944 A Victorian stye rectangular mahogany side table fitted 3 long drawers raised on turned supports 75cm h x
120cm w x 45cm d £40-60

Light scratching to the top

945 A Georgian square mahogany 2 tier wash stand fitted a frieze drawer with X framed stretcher, raised on
square tapered supports 80cm h x 35cm w x 33cm d £40-60

Split to the undertier

946 A pair of rectangular Chinese light Padauk benches/stools raised on square tapered supports with pierced
apron 48cm h x 115cm w x 31cm d £100-150
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947 A mahogany kneehole desk with red inset leather writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers raised on
cabriole supports 76cm x 153cm x 90cm £180-220

948 A Georgian style mahogany folding butler's tray raised on a stand 45cm h x 85cm w x 66cm d £80-120

949 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany oval extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on square
tapered supports 74cm h x  106cm w x 150cm l when closed x 239cm l with the extra leaves £30-50

There are 2 cracks to the top

950 A Chinese rectangular light Padauk stool/coffee table with rattan panel to the centre 43cm h x 107cm w x
43cm d £50-75

Some light wear to the rattan

951 A nest of 3 Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front interfitting coffee tables 67cm h x 50cm w x 36cm, 65cm h x
38cm w x 33cm d and 63cm h x 32cm w x 30.5cmd £45-65

The middle table has an old and crude repair to the leg and all require a polish

952 A Georgian rectangular mahogany writing/side table with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 1 long
drawer, raised on cabriole supports 72cm h x 85cm w x 46cm d £80-120

There is some ink staining to the leather writing surface

953 A Georgian rectangular mahogany chest with cross banded top, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with ivory
diamond shaped escutcheons, raised on bracket feet 94cm h x 114cm w x 54cm d £100-150

There is some light scratching and the handles have been replaced

954 A nest of 3 Edwardian inlaid mahogany coffee tables raised on square tapered supports 53cm h x 48cm w x
33cm d, 51cm h x 41cm w x 30cm,  48cm h x 33cm w x 25cm d £80-120

The tables are warped and missing sections of inlay to the corners of all 3 tables, some light scratches

955 A near pair of Chinese light padauk cabinets enclosed by panelled doors, raised on square supports 80cm h x
75cm w x 47cm d £150-200

956 A William IV rectangular inlaid mahogany games/work table, top inlaid a chessboard revealing a well fitted
interior, raised on lyre supports with turned H framed stretcher 73cm h x 53cm w x 42cm d £180-220

There is a warp to the top and the frame is loose

957 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany 2 tier revolving bookcase 84cm h x 48cm £100-150

958 A pair of Edwardian mahogany stick and rail back bedroom chairs with woven cane seats, raised on square
tapered supports, spade feet £30-50

959 A 19th Century Continental satin birch pedestal sofa table with ebonised stringing, fitted a frieze drawer and
raised on an octagonal pillar and triform base 77cm h x 91cm w x 60cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

960 A Jacobean style mahogany framed rectangular stool with upholstered seat and wavy apron, raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher 46cm h x 54cm w x 42cm d £90-120

961 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass ring drop handles, raised
on splayed bracket feet 77cm h x 76cm w x 47cm d £80-120

The front right leg is F and R

962 A square Chinese light padauk occasional table with rattan inset to the centre 47cm h x 43cm w x 43cm d
£50-75

963 A Georgian mahogany tea table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapered supports 73cm h x 91cm w x 45cm d
£60-80

964 Gillows, a Victorian inlaid mahogany dressing table with raised mirrored back, the base fitted 2 glove drawers
above 1 long and 4 short drawers, raised on square tapered supports ending in brass caps and casters 122cm
w x 61cm d x 149cm h £80-120

The top is scratched
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965 A quartetto of 4 Chinese padauk inter fitting coffee tables 76cm h x 51cm w x 35cm d, 55cm x 43cm x 30cm,
46cm x 36cm x 25cm and 35cm x 28cm x 20cm £60-80

There is some light sun bleaching to the top table

966 A Victorian rectangular inlaid mahogany  display/bookcase with moulded and cross banded cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 118cm h x 106cm w x 33cm
£80-120

Splits to the top

967 A Georgian mahogany crossbanded demi-lune card table inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on square tapered
supports 74cm h x 91cm w x 45cm d £100-150

The top has a very slight warp and signs of old but treated woodworm to the back

968 A pair of Georgian style mahogany tray top bedside cabinets fitted cupboard, raised on turned supports with X
framed stretcher 76cm h x 39cm w x 39cm d £200-300

Ring mark to one

969 Waring & Gillow, a set of 5 inlaid mahogany Sheraton revival shield back dining chairs, upholstered with
overstuffed seats, raised on square tapered supports and spade feet £80-120

970 A George III mahogany oval drop flap dining table raised on club supports 71cm h x 127cm w x 50cm when
closed x 160cm when open £80-120

971 A mahogany tub back revolving office chair upholstered in green buttoned leather, raised on turned tripod
supports £60-90

Some of the buttons to the seat are missing

972 A Voisey style Arts & Crafts ebonised oak dresser the raised back fitted a mirror and flanked by a pair of
cupboards enclosed by panelled doors above recess, the base fitted 3 long drawers above a double cupboard
169cm h x 152cm w x 65cm d £60-90

A hinge is missing to 1 of the upper cupboards, the handles are missing, there is damage to the interior of the
base and requires attention overall

973 A  Chinese square light padauk 3 tier jardiniere stand raised on square supports 70cm h x 41cm w x 42cm d
£50-75

974 A Regency style rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by an urn 109cm
x 106cm £120-150

975 A French kingwood bookcase/display cabinet with pink veined marble top, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by panelled doors and with gilt metal mounts 161cm h x 100cm w x 38cm d £250-300

976 An Indian carved hardwood and inlaid brass octagonal folding occasional table raised on a pierced folding
stand 47cm h x 46cm x 45cm £50-75

977 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short and 3 long drawers
with oval brass plate drop handles, raised on a bracket feet 102cm h x 108cm w x 52cm d £80-120

There is a warp to the fall front, some sun bleaching and the handles have been replaced

978 A set of Victorian carved mahogany hoop back dining chairs with carved mid rails and seats of serpentine
outline, raised on turned supports £60-80

979 An Edwardian square drop flap mahogany occasional table fitted 4 flaps which when up form a cruciform,
raised on square tapered supports with square undertier 68cm h x 42cm  x 42 cm when closed, when open
77cm x 77cm £50-80

980 An Aesthetic Movement ebonised stick and rail back corner chair with X framed stretcher £30-50
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981 A 19th Century Louis style triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt and white painted frame 78cm h x
129cm w x 14cm d £120-150

There is damage to the top of the crest at the back of the mirror

982 A French 18th Century fruitwood commode of D form fitted 3 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on
cabriole supports 86cm h x 118cm w x 62cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

Signs of old but treated worm

983 A rectangular Chinese light padauk coffer with hinged lid 55cm h x 85cm w x 55cm d £70-90

A hole has been cut to the base

984 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
bracket feet 106cm h x 95cm w x 61cm d £100-150

There is some ink staining to the top and the handles have been replaced

985 Theodore Alexander, from The Hermitage collection,  an oval birds eye maple and cross banded 2 tier
occasional table fitted 2 drawers, raised on out swept supports, marked Hermitage Theodore the official
collection authorised by the State Hermitage Museum St Petersburg Russia 45cm h x 117cm w x 91cm
£100-150

986 A 2 seat Chesterfield upholstered in brown buttoned leather, raised on bun feet 74cm h x 160cm w x 90cm d
£100-150

987 A Chinese rectangular carved padauk coffee table with pierced and carved apron raised on scroll supports
33cm h x 94cm w x 44cm d £250-350

Water staining to the top

988 A Georgian mahogany D shaped folding tea table raised on turned supports 73cm h x 91cm w x 45cm d
£60-90

The top is slightly warped and has minor contact marks and slight scratching

989 A pair of 19th Century Biedermeier bar back carver chairs with upholstered seats, raised on sabre supports (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

990 A Chinese light padauk cabinet fitted 2 drawers above double cupboard 68cm h x 114cm w x 47cm d £50-75

991 A Victorian style mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in light blue material, raised on cabriole
supports £50-75

992 A Victorian rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved and pierced oak frame 109cm x 82cm
(some small holes to the frame) together with an associated carved and pierced oak lion crest £60-90

993 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany coffee table with inset green leather writing surface fitted 3 long
drawers, raised on square tapered supports 49cm h x 142cm w x 75cm d £100-150

The inset writing surface has some stains  and the table has been cut down in height

994 A Victorian inlaid rosewood writing table, the raised back with pierced brass gallery fitted 2 shelves and flap
over writing surface fitted a pen recess, stamp and inkwell recess, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on
square tapered supports 117cm h x 59cm w x 43cm d ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

995 A set of 12 Dutch fruitwood slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole supports
with X framed stretchers ( photo centre pages ) £120-180

Some frames and loose and 1 has an old repair

997 A pair of Georgian Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs and
upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole supports £50-75
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998 A Victorian walnut jewellery box with hinged lid revealing a fitted interior, the base fitted 2 long drawers
enclosed by a bevelled plate glazed panel 17cm h x 21cm w x 15cm d, together with a Victorian inlaid
mahogany trinket box with hinged lid 9.5cm x 22cm x 14cm £30-50

On the first item is a 5cm crack to the top and the lid is beginning to rise from the base

999 A French Empire style mahogany cabinet of serpentine outline, the interior fitted shelves with gilt metal and
porcelain mounts, raised on cabriole supports 121cm h  x 49cm w x 34cm d £60-90

1000 A Chinese light padauk cabinet, fitted shelves and 2 drawers enclosed by a pair of panelled doors 90cm h x
104cm w x 48cm £70-90

There is a split to the top

1001 A 19th Century French ebonised open arm chair with upholstered seat and back raised on turned and fluted
supports £40-60

1002 A William IV rosewood card table, raised on a turned column with tripod base, brass caps and casters 74cm h
x 91cm w x 45cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are some old scratches to the top and a slight warp

1003 A Victorian carved walnut folding chair with woven cane seat and back £30-50

1004 A Georgian style mahogany bow front sideboard with crossbanded top fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of
cupboards, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 92cm h x 138cm w x 50cm d £40-60

There are some light contact marks to the top

1005 A Victorian Continental bleached mahogany dressing/writing table, raised super structure of serpentine outline
fitted shelves and a recess flanked by 4 long drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers
raised on carved cabriole supports 135cm h x 115cm w x 67cm d, the bottom left hand glove drawer with
pencil inscription J Moller Hamburg 1853 ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

A section of beading is missing to the right hand edge of the top

1006 An Italian style carved walnut folding throne chair £40-60

1007 A Victorian walnut show frame nursing chair with pierced scroll crest, raised on cabriole supports with ceramic
castors with button back and upholstered in cream velour £40-60

1008 A Georgian mahogany corner wash stand with 3 bowl receptacles, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on
outswept supports 79cm h x 58cm w x 41cm d £30-50

Some water damage

1009 A William IV style rectangular mahogany twin pillar dining table raised on turned and reeded supports with
triform base and bun feet 73cm h x 211cm w x 138cm d £100-150

1010 An impressive Kingwood D shaped display cabinet with gilt metal mounts and reeded columns to the sides,
mirrored back, enclosed by panelled doors decorated musical trophies 178cm h x 192cm w x 43cm d
£200-300

1011 A Georgian style walnut finished bachelor's chest bureau, having a raised shelf and flip over top with inlaid
leather writing surface above 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 100cm h x 54cm w x 39cm d £100-150

1012 An Edwardian Sheraton style white and cream painted bow front dressing table with raised back and shield
shaped bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on 6 turned and
fluted supports with box framed stretcher 138cm h x 69cm h £200-300

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, the paint is crackled in places to the top and 2
internal stretchers are missing

1013 A 17th/18th Century oak drop flap gateleg dining table raised on bobbin turned supports 73cm h x 123 w x
50cm x 159 when extended £100-150

There is bruising to the top and 1 of the flaps is warped
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1014 A Georgian mahogany Hepplewhite style carver chair with upholstered drop in seat raised on square tapered
supports with H framed undertier £30-50

There is an old blacksmith repair to the back and 1 of the legs has been repaired

1015 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front wash stand with pink veined splash back and top, the base fitted 1
long drawer flanked by 4 short drawers raised on brass caps and casters  133cm h x 112cm w x 54cm d
£80-120

1 of the finials is damaged

1016 A Queen Anne style shaped walnut drop flap tea table raised on cabriole supports 71cm h x 79cm w x 49cm x
126cm when extended £40-60

There are slight water stains to the top

1017 A Victorian Continental satin birch commode with reeded columns to the side fitted 4 long drawers raised on a
platform base 93cm h x 108cm w x 59cm d ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

1018 A harlequin set of 7 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with pierced mid rails (made up of a set of
5 and 2 singles) £60-90

1019 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 4 extra leaves, raised on turned and reeded supports 75cm
h x 123cm w x 152cm l x 301cm when extended £100-150

1020 A set of 8 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with ebonised stringing, plain mid rails and upholstered
seats, raised on turned supports £200-300

All the chairs have nibbles to the sides and legs. 2 chairs have damage to the back rail, one has a repair to the
foot of the back leg and one has a repaired leg. There is some wear and staining to the seats.

1021 A Georgian square mahogany tea caddy with crossbanded top, ivory escutcheon and star inlay to the front
10cm x 9.5cm x 11cm £30-50

There is a slight warp to the lid

1022 A 19th Century mahogany 3 tier hanging wall shelf, the base fitted 2 long drawers 76cm h x 61cm w x 15cm d
£70-90

1023 A  mid 20th Century stylish leather upholstered and chrome mounted revolving armchair together with a
matching footstool £100-150

There is a slight tear to the armchair

1024 A Kingwood commode of serpentine outline with pink veined marble top, fitted 2 long drawers and with gilt
metal mounts, raised on cabriole supports 84cm h x 80cm w x 41cm d £250-350

1025 A set of 6 Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, the seats of
serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports £200-300

1026 A circular George III mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 60cm h x 75cm
diam. £100-150

1027 A 19th Century arched plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by a shell shaped
crest 174cm x 121cm £600-800

1028 A 1930's oak bookcase Canterbury, the arched top fitted 2 shelves, Canterbury base with fall front 105cm x
44cm x 19cm £50-75

1029 A Regency style show frame mahogany open arm chair upholstered in green buttoned leather £200-300

1030 A Victorian mahogany buffet with raised back, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 107cm h
x 122cm w x 47cm d £100-150

There is a bruise to the top and there are some light scratches

1031 A 19th Century rectangular farmhouse style pine table, the top formed of 4 planks, fitted 1 long and  1 short
frieze drawer, raised on square tapered supports 76cm h x 120cm l x 78cm w £180-240
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1032 A 19th Century rectangular pine bench raised on 6 tapered supports 76cm h x 231cm l x 40cm w £150-200

Signs of old but treated worm

1033 An inlaid Kingwood bedside chest with three-quarter gallery and quarter veneered top, fitted 4 long drawers,
raised on cabriole supports  73cm h x 39cm w x 31cm d £80-120

1034 A 19th Century carved oak low boy fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered supports 75cm
h x 76cm w x 52cm d £250-350

1035 A 1930's Heals style carved limed oak tallboy with linen fold panelled doors, the base fitted 3 long drawers,
raised on bracket feet 53cm h x 84cm w x 47cm d £100-150

1036 An elm hoop back chair with spindle turned decoration, solid seat, raised on turned supports with box stretcher
£70-90

1037 An early 20th Century rectangular oak shop fitting, fitted 12 shallow drawers with brass handles raised on a
platform base 84cm w x 125cm w x 76cm d £300-500

1038 An Inlaid Kingwood commode of serpentine outline with pink veined marble top and gilt metal mounts, fitted 2
long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 82cm h x 100cm w x 46cm d £300-500

1039 A Victorian walnut show frame nursing chair, upholstered in pink buttoned material, raised on cabriole supports
£100-150

The frame is loose

1040 A butcher's block fitted 2 knife slots, 2 long drawers, raised on 6 square supports with undertier, 89cm h x
202cm w x 71cm d £800-1000

1041 A pair of 19th Century grey painted French open arm salon chairs upholstered in green material, raised on
cabriole supports £300-500

1042 A pair of 19th Century pine rectangular benches raised on 6 tapered supports with H framed stretcher 77cm h
x 250cm l x 30cm w £280-380
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